
Direct Dial: 863.508.7055 
Facsimile: 863.508.7066 
Email: Gerald@geraldtbuhr.com 
www.saxongi lmore.com • PREEMINENT .. 

GERALD T. BUHR, P.A., OJCounse{ 
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Wesley Taylor 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

September 25, 2017 

Re: Docket 20160248-WS: Applicant's Response to Staff's 2"d Data Request. 

Dear Mr. Taylor: 

Based on our phone conference this morning, with the understanding that we have no 
control over the receipt of some of the information, it was the staff's request that we provide 
whatever information we have as soon as possible, and follow up with additional information 
later as it is received. Therefore, the Applicant responds to the Staff's Second Data Request as 
follows: 

1. Please refer to Deer Creek 's response to staff's first data request, question 3. In the legal 
description for the "Less and Except" for the Mockingbird and Commercial North areas, 
Deer Creek provided Plat Book references only. Rule 25-30. 029(2)(b), Legal Description 
of Service Area, Florida Administrative Code (FA. C), requires that the description shall 
not rely on references to government lots, recorded plats or lots, tracts, or other recorded 
instruments. Please provide the metes and bounds or appropriate section description (if a 
complete section or fraction thereof) for the Mockingbird and Commercial North areas, in 
accordance with Rule 25-30.029(2)(b), FA. C. 

Applicant's Response: The revised description was requested immediately, and is being 
done by Envisors engineering firm, and will be sent under a separate response. 

2. In Staff's First Data Request dated August 9, 201 7, the utility was asked to provide the 
billing records for Deer Creek's customers from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017. In 
its response, the utility provided June 201 7 through August 2017. Please provide the 
billing records for Deer Creek's customers from July 1, 2016 through May 30, 201 7. 

Applicant' s Response: The additional billing records are available only through NES, the 
applicant's submeter billing company, and the information has been requested. The 
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Applicant has not been satisfied with responses to many previous requests for information 
ofNES, and thus, are seeking to replace them. Unfortunately, their contract required notice 
of termination effective December 12th, be received by them by September 14th. Because 
of such notice, we do not expect that the Applicant's satisfaction with service will increase 
between now and the due date of our response. With apologies, we will provide such 
information when and if we receive it. 

3. Please provide a list of all service complaints received over the last five years. 

Applicant's Response: Applicant first notes that it has only operated the system since 
December 5, 2013, therefore, not all records of complaints for a five-year period may be 
in Applicant's possession. Applicant also notes that, while they may not be directly 
responsive to your inquiry, there are two (2) lawsuits filed against Applicant by two 
communities served utility services. The first is identified as Polk County Circuit Court 
Case No.: 53 2017 CA 000614, and the complaint mentions in allegation 23 " ... and 
establishing a utility company". The second lawsuit is identified by the style of the case: 
Deer Creek Golf and Tennis RV Resort, Phase Two v. Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, 
Inc, and does not mention utilities, however, n an abundance of caution to fully responded, 
it is hereby disclosed. As for records directly related to utility complaints in Applicant's 
possession, Applicant is currently checking in its records storage facility for earlier records, 
and will submit Attachment 3 under a separate response when such information (or 
verification of the lack thereof) is received. 

4. Please provide copies of your most recent Primary and Secondary Water Quality test 
results. 

Applicant's Response: As an initial matter, we would note that Deer Creek is a consecutive 
system, and most primary and secondary analyses would be required of Polk County, not 
Deer Creek. A phone conference with HRS in Polk County verified that the attached (from 
Oculus.com) are the most recent required analyses. We also attached the 2016 and 2017 
water quality analysis requirements from HRS. A copy of the most recent primary and 
secondary water quality test results is attached as Attachment 4. 

5. Please provide a copy of all bills from Polk County for water and wastewater service for 
July 2016 through May 2016. 

Applicant's Response: A copy of all bills from Polk County for water and wastewater 
service is attached as Attachment 5. 

6. Please describe why 907 billing units were used to calculate the proposed base facility 
charges. In your description, please refer to the number of customer accounts shown on 
the last page of your original application. 
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Applicant's Response: When Deer Creek's submeter billing contractor, NES, began 
billing, they had 907 billing units. They have used it consistently and not updated it. We 
do not know why. 

7. Please provide the calculations used to convert the Polk County rates to your proposed 
rates. 

Applicant's Response: See Attachment 7. 

As always, we remain available for any additional questions you might have as to our response. 

Sincerely, 

GERALD T. BUHR, P.A. 
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Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking 

Reporting Format 62-550.730(5)(a) 

System Name: Deer Creek RV 

PWS-ID: 6535676 

Laboratory Name: Flowers Chemical Laboratories, Inc. 

Lab-10: E83018 

Contact Person: Dr. Jefferson S. Flowers 

Phone: (407) 339-5984 

Location Code Number 

Sales Office Men's 
Osprey Point Men's 
Breezeway Men's 
Sales Office Ladle's 
Maintenance Men's 
Eagle View Men's 
Eagle View Ladle's 
Osprey Point Ladle's 
Deer Creek Men's 
Breezeway Ladle's 

Date Submitted to Lab: 06/18/15 

Analysis Date: 06/30/15 

Lab Analysis Method: EPA200.8 

Lead or Copper (list one): Lead 

Method Detection Limit: .001 

90th Percentile Value: 0.00110 

Lab Sample ID 

269359DW1 
269359DW3 
269359DW9 
269359DW2 
269359DW7 
2693590W5 
269359DW6 
269359DW4 
269359DW8 

269359DW10 

Recr~·~~Ec 

JUL 0 7 2015 

B~~~?~!~fEt!'l'!~ L 
J..t·\~-l.i.l 14"f'-,- .. . , 

4014,;. ...... " • 

CERTIFICATION. The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above PWS. Each sample 

container had one liter of solution (+/-100ml). All samples were taken properly by the above system and analyzed in 
accordance with the requirements In Chapter 1 OD-41, F .A. C. The sampling dates were reported for each sample received. I 
hereby certify that all data submitted are correct. 

Signature of Authorized Laboratory Representative: 

Name (Please Print): Jefferson S. Flowers 
Title and Date: Technical Director 07/01/15 

Page 1 of 2 



Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking 

Reporting Format 62-550.730(5)(a) 

System Name: Deer Creek RV 

PWS-ID: 6535676 

Laboratory Name: Flowers Chemical Laboratories, Inc. 

Lab-ID: E83018 

Contact Person: Dr. Jefferson S. Flowers 

Phone: (407) 339-5984 

Location Code Number 

Sales Office Men's 
Sales Office Ladle's 
Maintenance Men's 
Deer Creek Men's 
Breezeway Men's 
Osprey Point Ladie's 
Eagle View Men's 
Osprey Point Men's 
Eagle View Ladie's 
Breezeway Ladie's 

Date Submitted to Lab: 06/18/15 

Analysis Date: 06/30/15 

Lab Analysis Method: EPA200.8 

Lead or Copper (list one): Copper 

Method Detection Limit: .001 

90th Percentile Value: 0.269 

Lab Sample 10 

269359DW1 
269359DW2 
269359DW7 
269359DW8 
269359DW9 
269359DW4 
269359DW5 
269359DW3 
269359DW6 

269359DW10 

REc,...·· ....... 
. i..ll~-~-.~ 

JUL 0 I lfH4 

~~~~'?~!~·'1!: A •• ~ - L 
J.J•'\u-l.i.li!-:I~J~ ·. : 

CERTIFICATION. The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above PWS. Each sample 

container had one liter of solution (+/-100ml). All samples were taken properly by the above system and analyzed in 

accordance with the requirements In Chapter 10D-41, F.A.C. The sampling dates were reported for each sample received. I 

hereby certify that all data submitted are correct. 

Signature of Authorized Laboratory Representative: 

Name (Please Print}: Jefferson S. Flowers 
Title and Date: Technical Director 07/01/15 

Page 2 of 2 
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Cl!snt 

Address 

£1ii:MI£M. 
LU3()~T()~III:S 
INCORPORATED 

Winter-- H.aven, 

0 l'lowers £hemical 
Laoomtc>rles. Inc. 
481 Newburyport ~ve. 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 
Bus: 407-339-5984 
Fax: 407-260-6110 

0 FI«Mee'S Chernic::al 
Labs-sadh 
West Park lndustriai'Piaza 
571 N.W. Mercantile Pl., Ste. 111 
Port St Lucie, FL 34986 
Bus: m-343-8006 
Fa.x:n2-343-S089 

0 Hewers £hemlml 
l.al:ls-N«th 
812 S.W. Harvey Greene Dr. 
Madison, FL 32340 
Bus:8~97~7B 
Fax:B~97SH6878 

www.flowerslabs.com 

PWS IO# &;s 3 s& 1 
Kit# 

Public Water System Type: 0 Umited Use Commercial/ Public 
~~~~==------------------------------------------~ 

ommunity 

DRINKING WATER - Chain of Custody F.A.C. 62 - 550 

.... -·- ..... - - ··-· ..... -1--1--· 

• WHITE • Ship with Samples I To Be Returned with Results • YEUOW - Field Capy I Retain For Your Records 

0 flvwen Olemlc.at 
Lab.s-l{fM 
3980 Overseas Highway 
Ste. 103 
Marathon, FL 33050 
Bus: 305-743-8598 
Fax: 305-743-8598 

Date - ·lime 

POW 02-04 

.. . 
~ 

<. • 
M1 
0 



"w Lead And Copper Sample Maintenance (mg/1) X i 

LEAD AND COPPER SAMPLE MAINTENANCE (mg/1) 

Waiver Type CT Waiver Elfedive Date I 0110112014 Waiver Expiration Date Waiver User Name [ SPOHH_TH 

Waiver Comments 

Samples Req ·110 Population Group. r Comments• luext S8mplmg JuniSept 2018 

SAI1IP' REO' REP' LAB ID' 

lcu90 j10 j1o jeSJo1s 

jPB90 11'0 f10 IE83018 

jPB90 110 f10 jE83018 

jcu90 110 f10 1Ea3018 

lcu90 (20 li'O IE84098 

IPB90 (20 li'O IE84098 

lcu90 110 li'O IE84098 

IPB90 110 li'O IE84098 

f,1ETH- EX' RNK 90th %' MAX' REP DATE' BEGIN' END' COMMENTS 

1200.8 ro 19 1 o.2s90 1 o.mo loJ/07/2015 !2015101 l2o15112 

1200.8 ro 19 f0,0011 1 0.0020 107107/2015 12015/01 12015112 ;--------~: 
1200.8 ro 19 I 0.0010 I 0.0025 108/2812012 12012101 12012112 

l2oo.8 ro 19 1 o.21oo 1 o.28oo loat2812012 12012101 12012112 r--------
12oo.7 lo f18 I o.04oo ~ lo111 ot2oo9 l2o09101 l2oo9106 luanAL 212 
,239.2 ro f18 1 0.0021 1 0.0031 ,07/1012009 12009/01 12009/06 lr-,,-IT-IA_L_212 _____ _ 

1200.7 ro f18 I 0.41 90 I 0.5750 103119/2009 12008107 12008/12 luuTIAL 1/2 
1239.2 lo f18 I 0.0013 I 0.01 19 10311912009 12008l07 12008/12 li-iii-IT_IA_l_1_/2 ____ _ 



Directions for Sample Collection Proct:dures 
For Lead & Copper 

JUL D 7 2015 
Selected homes are being tested to detennine the contribution of faucet fixtures and 

house?old pipes. and/o~ solder to the l~ad and copper levels i~ your drinking wa~er. This . E~7~?~T~fE~JTAL 
samplmg effort ts requtred by the Flonda Department ofEnvuonmental Protection, and ts .l.t•\u-lilE:X:"JN'G 

being accomplished through the cooperation of homeowners and residents. 

A sample is to be collected after an extended period of stagnant water conditions (i.e. no 

water use during this period). Due to this requirement, early mornings or evenings upon 

returning from work are the best times for collecting samples. Please collect the sample 

as follows: 

1. A minimum of 6-8 hour period during which there is no water use is required 

before sampling. We recommend that early mornings or evenings upon returning 

from work are the best times. 

2. A cold-'}:ater kitchen faucet should be used for sampling. Place the sample bottle 

(open) below the faucet and gently open the cold-water tap and fill the sample 

bottle to the top, then turn ofT the water. If you have screens, bibs or water 

treatment devices attached please remove them before the sample is 

collected. 

3. Tightly cap the sample bottles and complete the portion of the form indicating 

what time and date the sample was taken and the person's name taking it. 

4. IF ANY PLUMBING REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT HAS BEEN DONE IN 

THE HOME SINCE THE PREVIOUS SAMPLING EVENT, NOTE THIS 

INFORMATION ON THE BOTTOM OF THIS FORM. 

5. Store the sample in the refrigerator until it is collected. 

6. Results will be provided to participating customers when reports are generated for 

the State unless excessive lead and /or copper levels are found. In those cases, 

immediate notification will be provided (Usually I 0 working days from the time 

results are received.) 

If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact our office business 

@863-965-2599. 
fa CON&TA FLOW 
,.Jil INC. 

5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, fL 33880 

Office: (863) 965-2599, Fax (863) 965-1733 
\\.·~~ ~ _..;QDS!!li1~~-'L~Q!ll 



Directions for Sample Collection Procedures 
For Lead & Copper JUL 0 7 2015 

.E~TVIROl'T~iEl'!T~~ t, 
Selected homes are being tested to determine the contribution of faucet fixtures and i;~\GIJ.lEJ:J:iG 
household pipes and/or solder to the lead and copper levels in your drinking water. This 
sampling effort is required by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, and is 
being accomplished through the cooperation of homeowners and residents. 

A sample is to be collected after an extended period of stagnant water conditions (i.e. no 
water use during this period). Due to this requirement, early mornings or evenings upon 
returning from work are the best times for collecting samples. Please collect the sample 
as follows: 

1. A minimum of 6-8 hour period during which there is no water use is required 
before sampling. We recommend that early mornings or evenings upon returning 
from work are the best times. 

2. A cold-water kitchen faucet should be used for sampling. Place the sample bottle 
(open) below the faucet and gently open the cold-water tap and fill the sample 
bottle to the top, then tum off the water. If you have screens, bibs or water 
treatment devices attached please remove them before the sample is 
collected. 

3. Tightly cap the sample bottles and complete the portion of the form indicating 
what time and date the sample was taken and the person, s name taking it. 

4. IF ANY PLUMBING REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT HAS BEEN DONE IN 
THE HOME SINCE THE PREVIOUS SAMPLING EVENT, NOTE THIS 
INFORMATION ON THE BOTTOM OF THIS FORM. 

5. Store the sample in the refrigerator until it is collected. 

6. Results will be provided to participating customers when reports are generated for 
the State unless excessive lead and /or copper levels are found. In those cases, 
immediate notification will be provided (Usually 10 working days from the time 
results are received.) 

C~~~~~N~:~~--~~V~~~~+.-F.~G~C~~~~----------­
Customer Address~hfl, ~~ dir~:c.d 
Time/Date Sample Collected: ~ 4s i~S-- c~ s s 
If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact our office business 
@863-965-2599. 

lft CONSTA FLOW 
,.Jil INC. 

5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Office: (863) 965-2599, Fax (863) 965- I 733 
~\_ \\'\\_ .~1111!'>111111 1\\ '~\llll 

c;~. I p.m. 



Directions for Sample Collection Procedures 
For Lead & Copper 

Selected homes are being tested to detennine the contribution of faucet fixtures and 
household pipes and/or solder to the lead and copper levels in your drinking water. This 
sampling effort is required by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, and is 
being accomplished through the cooperation of homeowners and residents. 

A sample is to be collected after an extended period of stagnant water conditions (i.e. no 
water use during this period). Due to this requirement, early mornings or evenings upon 
returning from work are the best times for collecting samples. Please collect the sample 
as follows: 

I. A minimum of 6-8 hour period during which there is no water use is required 
before sampling. We recommend that early mornings or evenings upon returning 
from work are the best times. 

2. A cold-water kitchen faucet should be used for sampling. Place the sample bottle 
(open) below the faucet and gently open the cold-water tap and fill the sample 
bottle to the top, then tum off the water. If you have screens, bibs or water 
treatment devices attached please remove them before the sample is 
collected. 

3. Tightly cap the sample bottles and complete the portion of the form indicating 
what time and date the sample was taken and the person's name taking it. 

4. IF ANY PLUMBING REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT HAS BEEN DONE IN 
THE HOME SINCE THE PREVIOUS SAMPLING EVENT, NOTE THIS 
INFORMATION ON THE BOTTOM OF THIS FORM. 

5. Store the sample in the refrigerator until it is collected. 

6. Results will be provided to participating customers when reports are generated for 
the State unless excessive lead and /or copper levels are found. In those cases, 
immediate notification will be provided (Usually 10 working days from the time 
results are received.) 

If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact our office business 
@863-965-2599. 

fa CONSTA FLOW 
"TJll INC. 

5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Office: {863) 965-2599, Fax (863) 965-1733 
\\ \\'\\ .C,Ifl\HIIhm .~'llnl 



Directions for Sample Collection Procedures 
For Lead & Copper 

Selected homes are being tested to determine the contribution of faucet fixtures and 
household pipes and/or solder to the lead and copper levels in your drinking water. This 
sampling effort is required by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, and is 
being accomplished through the cooperation of homeowners and residents. 

A sample is to be collected after an extended period of stagnant water conditions (i.e. no 
water use during this period). Due to this requirement, early mornings or evenings upon 
returning from work are the best times for collecting samples. Please collect the sample 
as follows: 

1. A minimum of 6-8 hour period during which there is no water use is required 
before sampling. We recommend that early mornings or evenings upon returning 
from work are the best times. 

2. A cold-water kitchen faucet should be used for sampling. Place the sample bottle 
(open) below the faucet and gently open the cold-water tap and till the sample 
bottle to the top, then tum off the water. If you have screens, bibs or water 
treatment devices attached please remove them before the sample is 
collected. 

3. Tightly cap the sample bottles and complete the portion of the form indicating 
what time and date the sample was taken and the person's name taking it. 

4. IF ANY PLUMBING REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT HAS BEEN DONE IN 
THE HOME SINCE THE PREVIOUS SAMPLING EVENT, NOTE THIS 
INFORMATION ON THE BOITOM OF THIS FORM. 

5. Store the sample in the refrigerator until it is collected. 

6. Results wiJI be provided to participating customers when reports are generated for 
the State unless excessive lead and /or copper levels are found. In those cases, 
immediate notification will be provided (Usually 1 0 working days from the time 
results are received.) 

Customer/Sampler Na'f5 ~L t'1Z-V~ S 
Customer Address: li)~f (~t_i !ttcuL/~X:,~.d 
Time/Date Sample Collected: '-< (I;-- d(o >f) GWii>' p.m. 

If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact our office business 
@863-965-2599. 

fa CONSTA FLOW 
'TJil INC. 

5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Office: (863) 965-2599, Fax (863) 965-1733 
\\" W.lo:lllblitllU\~ \:(I.JII 



Directions for Sample Collection Procedures 
For Lead & Copper 

Selected homes are being tested to dctem1ine the contribution of faucet fixtures and 

household pipes and/or solder to the lead and copper levels in your drinking water. This 

sampling effort is required by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection. and is 

being accomplished through the cooperation of homeowners and residents. 

A sample is to be collected after an extended period of stagnant water conditions (i.e. no 

water use during this period). Due to this requirement~ early mornings or evenings upon 

retun1ing from work are the best times for collecting samples. Please collect the sample 

as follows: 

1. A minimum of 6-8 hour period during which there is no water use is required 

before sampling. We recommend that early mmnings or evenings upon returning 

from work are the best times. 

2. A cold-water kitc-hen fA11"~~1 ~hnulci he 11-co:Pd f0r ~·t~mnliryp Pl~r.e thP ~~rnr.\~ hntt1e 
·••· .. c... ~ ... .., . • -·a-·'- ... ""'"",.·" 

(open) below the faucet and gently open the cold-water tap and fiJI the sample 

bottle to the top, tt aen turn off the water. If you have screens, bibs or water 

treatment devices attached please remove them before the sample is 
collected. 

3. Tightl~ cap the saJl'lple bottles and complete the portion of the form indicating 

what t1~·. -~ arA:t df!.te the sample was taken and the person's name taking it. 

4. IF ANY PLUMBING REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT HAS BEEN DONE IN 

THE HOME SINCE THE PREVIOUS SAMPLING EVENT, NOTE THIS 

INFORMATION ON THE BOTTOM OF THIS FORM. 

5. Store the sample in the refrigerator until it is collected. 

6. Results will be provided to participating customers when reports are generated f1r 

the State unless excessive lead and /or copper levels are found. In those cases, 

immediate notification will be provided (Usually 10 working days from the time 

results are received.) 

If you have any questions do not hesitate to contaci our offi"~ busiress 

@863-965-2599. 

~J-{ f!!u.i 

tft CONSTA ~o" 
.,.Jil INC. -

~:\7-1 ( 'onuncn.:inl 1\1\'d 
Wuucr llan·n. ~:1 .na~~q6~, \"'!1) 

Office: (8tl3) %5-254'1. hi\: 181" 1 

\\\\\\ ~;un~IOIIlO\' 'llll' 



Directions for Sample Collection Procedures 
For Lead & Copper 

Selected homes are being tested to detennine the contribution of faucet fixtures and 

household pipes and/or solder to the lead and copper levels in your drinking water. This 

sampling effort is required by the Florida Department of Envirorunental Protection, and is 

being accomplished through the cooperation of homeowners and residents. 

A sample is to be collected after an extended period of stagnant water conditions (i.e. no 

water use during this period). Due to this requirement, early mornings or evenings upon 

returning from work are the best times for collecting samples. Please collect the sample 

as follows: 

I. A minimum of 6-8 hour period during which there is no water use is required 

before sampling. We recommend that early mornings or evenings upon returning 

from work are the best times. 

2. A cold-water kitchen faucet should be used for sampling. Place the sample bottle 

(open) below the faucet and gently open the cold-water tap and fill the sample 

bottle to the top, then tum off the water. If you have screens, bibs or water 

treatment devices attached please remove them before the sample is 
collected. 

3. Tightly cap the sample bottles and complete the portion of the form indicating 

what time and date the sample was taken and the person's name taking it. 

4. IF ANY PLUMBING REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT HAS BEEN DONE IN 

THE HOME SINCE THE PREVIOUS SAMPLING EVENT, NOTE THIS 
INFORMATION ON THE BOTTOM OF THIS FORM. 

5. Store the sample in the refrigerator until it is collected. 

6. Results will be provided to participating customers when reports are generated for 

the State unless excessive lead and /or copper levels are found. In those cases, 

immediate notification will be provided (Usually I 0 working days from the time 
results are received.) 

Customer/Sampler Name: ~ .... ~t ~ 
Customer Address: 6g-{c lex 1,) -/.-"; .<!(lk~'2 
Time/Date Sample Collected: (.Q ( ('\. ~ cr· ,5Iii;J p.m. 

If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact our office business 
@863-965-2599. 

lft CONSTA FLOW 
,Jl INC. 

5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter I Iaven. FL 33880 

Office: (863) 965-2599. Fax (863) 965-1733 
\\ \\W,I.:Itll~\111111\\ \:11111 



Directions for Sample Collection Procedures 
For Lead & Copper 

Selected homes are being tested to determine the contribution of faucet fixtures and 
household pipes and/or solder to the lead and copper levels in your drinking water. This 

sampling effort is required by the Florida Department of Enviromnental Protection, and is 
being accomplished through the cooperation of homeowners and residents. 

A sample is to be collected after an extended period of stagnant water conditions (i.e. no 
water use during this period). Due to this requiren1ent, early mornings or evenings upon 
returning from work are the best times for collecting samples. Please collect the sample 

as follows: 

1. A minimum of 6-8 hour period during which there is no water use is required 
before sampling. We recommend that early mornings or evenings upon returning 
from work are the best times. 

2. A cold-water kitchen faucet should be used for sampling. Place the sample bottle 
(open) below the faucet and gently open the cold-water tap and fill the sample 
bottle to the top, then tum off the water. If you have screens, bibs or water 
treatment devices attached please remove them before the sample is 
collected. 

3. Tightly cap the sample bottles and complete the portion of the form indicating 
what time and date the sample was taken and the person's name taking it. 

4. IF ANY PLUMBING REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT HAS BEEN DONE IN 
THE HOME SINCE THE PREVIOUS SAMPLING EVENT, NOTE THIS 
INFORMATION ON THE BOTTOM OF THIS FORM. 

5. Store the sample in the refrigerator until it is collected. 

6. Results will be provided to participating customers when reports are generated for 
the State unless excessive lead and /or copper levels are found. In those cases, 
immediate notification will be provided (Usually 10 working days from the time 
results are received.) 

If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact our office business 
@863-965-2599. 

tft CONSTA FLOW 
.,.J[ INC. 

SS74 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Office; (863) 965-2599, Fax (863) 965-1733 

"" '' .consll!lll)\\ cum 



Directions for Sample Collection Procedures 
For Lead & Copper 

Selected homes are being tested to determine the contribution of faucet fixtures and 

household pipes and/or solder to the lead and copper levels in your drinking water. This 

sampling effort is required by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, and is 

being accomplished through the cooperation of homeowners and residents. 

A sample is to be collected after an extended period of stagnant water conditions (i.e. no 

water use during this period). Due to this requirement, early mornings or evenings upon 

returning from work are the best times for collecting samples. Please collect the sample 

as follows: 

1. A minimum of 6-8 hour period during which there is no water use is required 

before sampling. We recommend that early mornings or evenings upon returning 

from work are the best times. 

2. A cold-water kitchen faucet should be used for sampling. Place the sample bottle 

(open) below the faucet and gently open the cold-water tap and fill the sample 

bottle to the top, then tum off the water. If you have screens, bibs or water 

treatment devices attached please remove them before the sample is 

collected. 

3. Tightly cap the sample bottles and complete the portion of the form indicating 

what time and date the sample was taken and the person's name taking it. 

4. IF ANY PLUMBING REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT HAS BEEN DONE IN 

THE HOME SINCE THE PREVIOUS SAMPLING EVENT, NOTE THIS 

INFORMATION ON THE BOTTOM OF THIS FORM. 

5. Store the sample in the refrigerator until it is collected. 

6. Results will be provided to participating customers when reports are generated for 

the State unless excessive lead and /or copper levels are found. In those cases, 

immediate notification will be provided (Usually 10 working days from the time 

results are received.) 

Customer/Sampler Name: -~L/ I e.Vt:. S 
2J {!; I· ( 7 I I >JL ~ 

Customer Address: ~J2(.,'it:.t'f:t/c(t.P/litt.:.Je /rUtk2!!Jn 

Time/Date Sample Collected: <..-{, j "710 

If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact our office business 

@863-965-2599. 
tft CONSTA FLOW 
"TJil INC. 

5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, Fl. 33880 

Office: (863) 965·2599, Fax (863) 965-1733 

"" '' ,:,;pnslnllo\\ ,~;,lm 

~./p.m. 



Directions for Sample Collection Procedures 
For Lead & Copper 

Selected homes are being tested to determine the contribution of faucet fixtures and 
household pipes and/or solder to the lead and copper levels in your drinking water. This 
sampling effort is required by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, and is 
being accomplished through the cooperation of homeowners and residents. 

A sample is to be collected after an extended period of stagnant water conditions (i.e. no 
water use during this period). Due to this requirement, early mornings or evenings upon 
returning from work are the best times for collecting samples. Please collect the sample 
as follows: 

I. A minimum of 6-8 hour period during which there is no water use is required 
before sampling. We recommend that early mornings or evenings upon returning 
from work are the best times. 

2. A cold-water kitchen faucet should be used for sampling. Place the sample bottle 
(open) below the faucet and gently open the cold-water tap and fill the sample 
bottle to the top, then tum off the water. If you have screens, bibs or water 
treatment devices attached please remove them before the sample is 
coUected. 

3. Tightly cap the sample bottles and complete the portion of the form indicating 
what time and date the sample was taken and the person's name taking it. 

4. IF ANY PLUMBING REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT HAS BEEN DONE IN 
THE HOME SINCE THE PREVIOUS SAMPLING EVENT, NOTE THIS 
INFORMATION ON THE BOTTOM OF THIS FORM. 

5. Store the sample in the refrigerator until it is collected. 

6. Results will be provided to participating customers when reports are generated for 
the State unless excessive lead and /or copper levels are found. In those cases, 
immediate notification will be provided (Usually 10 working days from the time 
results are received.) 

Cu~omerlSamp~rName:~~~~~=~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~­

Cu~om~Addre~.~~~!~£~~~· ~~~~~~V~~~~~~~·-)~l_t~Jl~~~~-~~~·/~·.J~u~~ 
n~ro~s~~~~~:--~~~+~-//~'----~2~1-S~--~~~·~lJ~'~P·~m~·-
If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact our office business 
@863-965-2599. 

fa CONSTA FLOW 
"TJil INC. 

5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter I Iaven, FL 33880 

Office: (863)965-2599, Fax (863)965-1733 
~~illS1111]!)_~"~illJJ 



... ~r Sample Collection Procedures 
For Lead & Copper 

Selected homes are being tested to determine the contribution of faucet fixtures and 

household pipes and/or solder to the lead and copper levels in your drinking water. This 

sampling effort is required by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, and is 

being accomplished through the cooperation of homeowners and residents. 

A sample is to be collected after an extended period of stagnant water conditions (i.e. no 

water use during this period). Due to this requirement, early mornings or evenings upon 

returning from work are the best times for collecting samples. Please collect the sample 

as follows: 

1. A minimum of 6·8 hour period during which there is no water use is required 

before sampling. We recmnmend that early mornings or evenings upon returning 

from work are the best times. 

2. A cold·water kitchen faucet should be used for sampling. Place the sample bottle 
(open) below the faucet and gently open the cold~ water tap and fill the sample 

bottle to the top, then tum off the water. If you have screens, bibs or water 

treatment devices attached please remove them before the sample is 

collected. 

3. Tightly cap the sample bottles and complete the portion of the form indicating 

what time and date the sample was taken and the person's name taking it. 

4. IF ANY PLUMBING REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT HAS BEEN DONE IN 

THE HOME SINCE THE PREVIOUS SAMPLING EVENT, NOTE THIS 

INFORMATION ON THE BOTTOM OF THIS FORM. 

5. Store the sample in the refrigerator until it is collected. 

6. Results will be provided to participating customers when reports are generated for 

the State unless excessive lead and /or copper levels are found. In those cases, 

immediate notification will be provided (Usually 10 working days from the time 

results are received.) 

If you ha,!e any questions do not hesitate to contact our office business 
@863-965·2599. 

tft CO~STA FLOW 
,.Jil INC. 

5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven. Fl. 33880 

Office: (863) 965·2599, Fax (863) 965-1733 
WWW .1:\lllSI~ lhi_W. ~l'lll 



SAMPLE LETTER 

July 7. 2015 

Subject: Lead and Copper Test Results 

Dear Resident, 

Deer Creek Golf and RV Resort is required by EPA regulations to periodically test for the 
presence of Lead and Copper at the customers tap. Recently the tap at Breezeway Ladies 
Restroom was tested for these two elements. 

The action level for Lead is 0.015 mg/L and the action level for Copper is 1.3 mg/L. An "Action 
Level" is defined as the concentration of lead and copper in water that may trigger requirements 
for corrosion control, source water treatment or public education. 

The sample results for Lead for your home was 0.00100 mg/L (Action Level 0.015 mg/L} 
The sample results for Copper for your home was 0.227 mg/L (Action Level 1.30 mg/L 

The results for your home were below any action level and are considered acceptable. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 863-424-2839. 

Thank you for your assistance in this sampling effort. 

Deer Creek Golf & RV Resort 



Mission: 
To protect, promote & improve the health 
of all people in Florida lhroogh integrated 
state, county & community efforts. 

January 6, 2017 

PoUt County 

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation 

Rick Scott 
Governor 

Celeste Philip, MD, MPH 
State Surgeon General 

Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc. 
42747 Hwy. 27 
Davenport, FL 33837 

RE: Deer Creek Golf and RV Public Water System 
PWS ID 6535676 

2017 DRINKING WATER MONITORING REQUIREMENTS 

Monitoring & Reports Due Comments 

Microbiological ("Bacte") Monthly Disinfectant residuals must be reported invididually and 
averaged on bacte reports. Compliance for maximum 
disinfectant residual level is based on a running annual 
average. 

Monthly Operation Reports Monthly Include information about maintenance and/or abnormal 

{MORs) occurances & CT calcs. If required . 

Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts July- Sample at locational site(s) L 1 (lot #2085) & L2 (Clubhouse 

(DBPs) (Total September - Par Pines). ***. 
Trihalomethans!Haloacetic 2017 
Acids (5) 
Lead and Copper (Tap June- Test in accordance with the most recently approved 

Sampling) September sampling plan. System required to follow SMF -Standard 
2018 Monitoring Framework. 

Consumer Confidence Report July 1, 2017 Data for CCR can be obtained at 
(CCR) & CCR Certification of & August 10, httQ://www.deQ.state.fl.us/water/drinkingwater/chemdata.htm 

Delivery 2017 

POE= Point of entry to the distribution system. Sample at each POE that is representative of each 
source of water. 

Ensure to report locations as L 1, L2, L3 etc. This should be anotated on the lab sheet "Location Code· . 

*** Ensure to anotate the location address/site identifier in the "Sample Location". 

• This is a good faith assessment of monitoring requirements for the above referenced 
public water system for calandar year 2017 and may not include additional sampling 
required during the year due to special circumstanses. This chart shall not relieve and 
person from any requirements of Florida Law. It is important for you to provide this 
information to your operator and/or sampler. 

• It is strongly recommended that testing be conducted early in the monitoring period to 
allow time for retest due to possible sampling or lab errors. Annual and triennial 

Florida Department of Health 

in Polk County 
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING • SWIMMING 
POOLS & BATHING PLACES 
2090 East Clower Street· Bartow, FL 33830-6741 
PHONE: (863) 519-8330 • FAX: (863) 534·0245 
www.MyPolkHealth.org 

Florida Health: the first accredited public health system in the U.S. 

www.FioridaHealth.gov 
TWlTTER:HealthyFLA 

FACEBOOK:FLDepartmentofHealth 
YOUTUBE: ftdoh 

FLICKR: HeallhyFia 
PINTEREST: HeallhyFia 



Deer Creek 
Page 2 of 2 

sampling should be completed by 9/30 or as directed to provide time for revisions, re­
test, and /or corrections. 

• Test results must be submitted to DEP within the first 10 days following the end of the 
required monitoring period, or the first 10 days following the month in which the sample 
results were received, whichever time is shortest. 

If you have any questions, please contact (863) 578-2033. 

Sincerely, 

Owen 
Devine 

~,..., ... 9'>f'CII)y0wcfl~ 
0tt<AooOwffltlnfnt.-f~nul[llginHMQ. 
Oo.l •~ft'~rnOl"',.!lti ii\P-(oun(f, 
,~,l).()eo<OOe~.eokl'llgov.CJOU~ 

Da~:l011,01.061G,S9.c& .OS'OO" 

Owen Devine 

Environmental Specialist II 

Email copy to: 

[Melanie Stoia] Melanie.deercreekrv@hotmail.com 

[Jennifer Alexander] jennifer@constaflow.com 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

1\ f1 / .r {I 
System Name: LV ee v- w f ;v<._ f,. L PWS I.D. # 

0 Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

City: 
I ZIP Code: 

Phone#: Fax#: ------------------------- E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 337485DW1 

Sample Location {be specific): L-1 1 . f Sample ~e: 
L{) d)0'6~ 

Sample Time: /3.' t) z_ 

Field pH: 7 g" 

AM @(Circle One) 

Location Code: L-1 Lot 2085 
Disinfectant Residual (required when reporting trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): ~ mg/L 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

~istribullon 
0 Entry Point (to Distribution) 

Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

~outine Compliance (with 62-550) 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance· 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites •• 

0 Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Clearance (permitting) 0 Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Raw (at well or intake) OOther. ____________________________________________________________________ ___ 

0 Max Residence Time 

0 Avg Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

0 Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

........ 
• See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions 

And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

•• See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 

attach a results page for each site. 

S~~ER CERTJFICATION 
__ _;r-_ -... ,._U-'-1 -'-Vl....-:..:....r!~'"")_,(Q_..._,;.-.L..C __________ , do HEREBY CERTIFY 

U (Pont Title) 
t the above public water system and collection information is complete and correct. 

C~c C0-- c~ Date: 
c -

Phone #: _ ___.t_.f-"-(?_<;.__ ____ ,:)"-.S=-Cj.._]-L---- Sampler's Fax: 

Page 1 of 6 ~ 

EN· ~~~ED 

JUL s , 20\1 
- ~ AA. 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Flowers Chemical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: E83018 Certification Expiration Date: 6/30/2018 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET* 

Address: P. 0. Box 150597, Altamonte Springs, FL 32715-0597 Phone#: 407-339-5984 

Were any analyses subcontracted? 0 Yes ~No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): 

ATTACH DOH ANAL YTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB• 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION(.to be completed by lab) 

PWS ID (From Page 1 ): ( / c_ I~( c- 7 f,e 
Date Sample(s) Received: 07112/17 

Sample Number (From Page 1 ): 337485DW1 Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: 337485 

Group(s) analyzed and results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (check all that apply) 

lnorgaojcs 

0 All Except Asbestos 

0Partial 

0Nitrate 

0 Nitrite 

0 Asbestos 

Synthetic Organjcs 

0AII30 

0 All Except Dioxin 

0 Partial 

0 Dioxin Only 

VolaWe Organics 

0AII 21 

0Partial 

Djsinfectjoo Byproducts 

Qg Tnhalomettwnes 

~Haloaccllc Ac1ds 

0 Chlorite 

0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radjooucljdes 

0 Single Sample 

0 Qtrly Composite•• 

Secondaries 

0 AII 14 

0Partial 

I, Jefferson S. Flowers. Technical Director, do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 

National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 07/17/17 

• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report and possible enforcement against the public wate r system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION AND NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<"are not acceptable.) 

Compliance Determination (to be completed by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory 'liQ..Yes 0 No Replacement Sample or Report Requested 

Person Notified: ---- --------- Date Notified: 

Page 2 of 6 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS Report Number I Job ID: 337485DW1 
62-550.310(3) Disinfectant Residual (mg/L): 0.9100000 

PWS ID (From Page 1}: 6535676 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Regulatory Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier* Method MDL MRL•• Date Time Cert# 
2450 Monochloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 4.16 EPA552.3 2.00 2.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2451 Dichloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 3.72 EPA552.3 1.00 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2452 Trichloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 0.500 u EPA552.3 0.500 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2453 Monobromoacetic Acid N/A ugfL 1.00 u EPA552.3 1.00 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2454 Dibromoacetic Acid N/A ug/L 3.82 EPA552.3 0.500 1.0 07/13/17 E8301 8 
2456 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 ug/L 11 .7 EPA552.3 0.500 07/13/17 E8301 8 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Regulatory Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier" Method MDL MRL•• Date Time Cert# 
2941 Chloroform N/A ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14117 E83018 
2942 Bromoform N/A ugfl 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2943 Bromodichloromethane N/A ugfl 0 .500 u EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2944 Dibromochloromethane N/A ug/L 0.540 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2950 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 ug/L 0.540 EPA524.2 0.500 07/14/17 E83018 

•• Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv) 
••• Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii) 
..... Laboratories that use EPA methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 ug/L MRL for bromate. 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 

Page 3 of6 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER {to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: PWS I.D. # 

0 Nontransient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity 

City: ZIP Code: 

Phone#: Fax#: -------------------------- E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION {to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 337485DW2 fQ· Sampi,Qate: 

/ - ' Sam~elocation{bespecifi~: -~---~-~~--~~~--~~7~·~0~--~~~~~~~~~~--------------~~~------~nCode:~2P&P~esaubhouse 

Sample Time: ___,_/-'=~'---: 1'-'"'-·Y __ AM ~Circle One) 

Disinfectant Residual {required when reporting trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): mg/L Field pH: 

Sample Type (Check Only One) Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

~istribution 
0 Entry Point (to Distribution) 

,>EJRoutine Compliance (with 62-550) 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites •• 

D Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Raw (at well or intake) 

0 Max Residence Time 

0 Avg Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

0 Clearance (permitting) 

0 Other: --------------------------------------------------------------------
0 Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

r:d ~ . 
~5 ~ ,,.Jo /7 ~):S!Y\ ?:c/z~ 

• See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

•• See 62-550.550( for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

/ -+'-:......;...<. .............. ----<-+-..:..........r:=...::;,;:,....:.=c...;:,__ __ _ 

SAMPL~ ~ERT?ICATION 

______ ___.,, '=":xz~~'-"-'-:f1'-'~""x.:::.7 d._,__.::::.-/'-----------------• do HEREBY CERTIFY 
c:s.- : (Print Title) t 

Date: 

Sampler's Fax: 

Page 4 of6 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

lABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Flowers Chemical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: E83018 ..:] Certification Expiration Date: 6/30/2018 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET* 

Address: P. 0. Box 150597, Altamonte Springs, FL 32715-0597 Phone#: 407-339-5984 

Were any analyses subcontracted? 0 Yes ~No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): 

ATTACH DOH ANAL YTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATIO~to b~completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 07/12/17 

PWS ID (From Page 1): (,<-5 ) ~s3-7 y Sample Number (From Page 1}: 337485DW2 Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: 337 485 

Group(s) analyzed and results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (check all that apply) 

lnorganjcs 

0 All Except Asbestos 

0Partial 

0Nitrate 

0Nitrite 

0Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 

0 AII30 

0 All Except Dioxin 

0Partial 

D Dioxin Only 

Yolatjle Organjcs 

0 AII21 

0Partial 

Qjsjnfectjon Byproducls 

QSTrrhalomethanes 

~ HCJio,1cetlc Ac1cls 

0Chlorite 

0Bromate 

lAB CERTIFICATION 

Radjonucljdes 

0 Single Sample 

0 Qtrly Composite•• 

Secondarjes 

0AII14 

0Partial 

I, Jefferson S. Flowers, Technical Director, do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 

National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 07/17/17 

• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report and possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION AND NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

Compliance Determination (to be completed by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory ~s 0 No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle 

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: ---J'-M~-....L.~~,_,_,_;..c_ ___ _ 

Page 5 of 6 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS Report Number I Job ID: 337485DW2 
62-550.310(3) Disinfectant Residual (mg/L): 0.8800000 

PWS ID (From Page 1 ): 6535676 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Regulatory Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier• Method MDL MRL** Date Time Cert# 
2450 Monochloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 4.11 EPA552.3 2.00 2.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2451 Dichloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 26.7 EPA552.3 1.00 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2452 Trichloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 5.59 EPA552.3 0.500 1.0 07113/17 E83018 
2453 Monobromoacetic Acid N/A ug/L 1.00 u EPA552.3 1.00 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2454 Dibromoacetic Acid N/A ug/L 1.26 EPA552.3 0.500 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2456 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 ug/L 37.7 EPA552.3 0.500 07/13/17 E83018 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Regulatory Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier• Method MDL MRL** Date Time Cert# 
2941 Chloroform NIA ug!L 33.5 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2942 Bromoform N/A ug/L 0.550 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2943 Bromodichloromethane N/A ug/L 12.9 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2944 Dibromochloromethane N/A ug/L 5.51 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2950 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 ug/L 52.5 EPA524.2 0.500 07/14/17 E83018 

•• Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv) 
••• Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii) 
"*** Laboratories that use EPA methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 ug/L MRL for bromate. 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 

Page 6 of 6 



Address 

Phone 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

llifC OAP O AA1'1 0 

: onsta n ow, Inc 
~ "-.J- ---L...l.l~.ll..Jilyd_ 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 

0 l'lowen Olemkal 
Laoo..-at«tes. Inc. 
481 Newburyport Ave. 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 
Bus: 407-339-5984 
Fax:407-260H6110 

0 HflWef'5 Olemlcal 
Labs-kluth 
West Par1< Industrial Plaza 
571 N.W. Mercantile Pl., Ste. 111 
Port Sl Lucie, FL 34986 
Bus: n2-343-8006 
Fax: n2-343-8089 

0 ll'klWen Chemical 
LabS-Nvrth 
812 S.W. Harvey Greene Dr. 
Madison, FL 32340 
Bus: 850-973-6878 
Fax: 850-973-6878 

www.ftowerslabs.com 

P.O. II 

Kit II 

Public Water System Type: 0 Limited Use Commercial I Public 

~munlty ONon-Communlty 0 Non-transient I Non Community 

0 Howen Olemlrol 
Labs-l(,e» 
3980 Overseas Highway 
Ste.103 
Marathon, FL 33050 
Bus: 305-743-8598 
Fax:305-743-8598 

PRESERVATIVES 

Date Tlme Accepted By I Ni•.iation 
' ' ,. 1' .. l 

--~ ')-/l()b7).'~ · ,_l.,V'\ /~ "Vb-;1 ~'--L ~- ,.,....,, "X..Tr ·pi { 

a: 
w 
"' w J: 
~ r5 ~ z z z 

Date 

d' z u 
J: J: 

Tlme 

• WHITE - Ship with Samples I To Be Returned with Results 

0 .. 
'1. .. z 

t! 
l;./:i 

ABII uofL:ished By I Afti~1bon 

o· ; gil I I' "5 

>CjL 

X~ , 

Dato Tlmo 

;I ., 
. h 

1 J I .Q: 

Accopled By I Affiliation 

fr/'1_ 

• YElLOW -Field Copy I Retain For Your Records 

Fleld 
pH CI2 Res 

. 7. ~ . ~ i 

.l 7.g- {! 

Oats Tune 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

1\ f1 / .r {I 
System Name: LV ee v- w f ;v<._ f,. L PWS I.D. # 

0 Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

City: 
I ZIP Code: 

Phone#: Fax#: ------------------------- E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 337485DW1 

Sample Location {be specific): L-1 1 . f Sample ~e: 
L{) d)0'6~ 

Sample Time: /3.' t) z_ 

Field pH: 7 g" 

AM @(Circle One) 

Location Code: L-1 Lot 2085 
Disinfectant Residual (required when reporting trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): ~ mg/L 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

~istribullon 
0 Entry Point (to Distribution) 

Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

~outine Compliance (with 62-550) 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance· 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites •• 

0 Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Clearance (permitting) 0 Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Raw (at well or intake) OOther. ____________________________________________________________________ ___ 

0 Max Residence Time 

0 Avg Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

0 Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

........ 
• See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions 

And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

•• See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 

attach a results page for each site. 

S~~ER CERTJFICATION 
__ _;r-_ -... ,._U-'-1 -'-Vl....-:..:....r!~'"")_,(Q_..._,;.-.L..C __________ , do HEREBY CERTIFY 

U (Pont Title) 
t the above public water system and collection information is complete and correct. 

C~c C0-- c~ Date: 
c -

Phone #: _ ___.t_.f-"-(?_<;.__ ____ ,:)"-.S=-Cj.._]-L---- Sampler's Fax: 

Page 1 of 6 ~ 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Flowers Chemical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: E83018 Certification Expiration Date: 6/30/2018 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET* 

Address: P. 0. Box 150597, Altamonte Springs, FL 32715-0597 Phone#: 407-339-5984 

Were any analyses subcontracted? 0 Yes ~No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): 

ATTACH DOH ANAL YTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB• 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION(.to be completed by lab) 

PWS ID (From Page 1 ): ( / c_ I~( c- 7 f,e 
Date Sample(s) Received: 07112/17 

Sample Number (From Page 1 ): 337485DW1 Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: 337485 

Group(s) analyzed and results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (check all that apply) 

lnorgaojcs 

0 All Except Asbestos 

0Partial 

0Nitrate 

0 Nitrite 

0 Asbestos 

Synthetic Organjcs 

0AII30 

0 All Except Dioxin 

0 Partial 

0 Dioxin Only 

VolaWe Organics 

0AII 21 

0Partial 

Djsinfectjoo Byproducts 

Qg Tnhalomettwnes 

~Haloaccllc Ac1ds 

0 Chlorite 

0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radjooucljdes 

0 Single Sample 

0 Qtrly Composite•• 

Secondaries 

0 AII 14 

0Partial 

I, Jefferson S. Flowers. Technical Director, do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 

National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 07/17/17 

• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report and possible enforcement against the public wate r system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION AND NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<"are not acceptable.) 

Compliance Determination (to be completed by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory 'liQ..Yes 0 No Replacement Sample or Report Requested 

Person Notified: ---- --------- Date Notified: 

Page 2 of 6 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS Report Number I Job ID: 337485DW1 
62-550.310(3) Disinfectant Residual (mg/L): 0.9100000 

PWS ID (From Page 1}: 6535676 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Regulatory Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier* Method MDL MRL•• Date Time Cert# 
2450 Monochloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 4.16 EPA552.3 2.00 2.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2451 Dichloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 3.72 EPA552.3 1.00 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2452 Trichloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 0.500 u EPA552.3 0.500 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2453 Monobromoacetic Acid N/A ugfL 1.00 u EPA552.3 1.00 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2454 Dibromoacetic Acid N/A ug/L 3.82 EPA552.3 0.500 1.0 07/13/17 E8301 8 
2456 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 ug/L 11 .7 EPA552.3 0.500 07/13/17 E8301 8 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Regulatory Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier" Method MDL MRL•• Date Time Cert# 
2941 Chloroform N/A ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14117 E83018 
2942 Bromoform N/A ugfl 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2943 Bromodichloromethane N/A ugfl 0 .500 u EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2944 Dibromochloromethane N/A ug/L 0.540 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2950 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 ug/L 0.540 EPA524.2 0.500 07/14/17 E83018 

•• Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv) 
••• Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii) 
..... Laboratories that use EPA methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 ug/L MRL for bromate. 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER {to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: PWS I.D. # 

0 Nontransient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity 

City: ZIP Code: 

Phone#: Fax#: -------------------------- E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION {to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 337485DW2 fQ· Sampi,Qate: 

/ - ' Sam~elocation{bespecifi~: -~---~-~~--~~~--~~7~·~0~--~~~~~~~~~~--------------~~~------~nCode:~2P&P~esaubhouse 

Sample Time: ___,_/-'=~'---: 1'-'"'-·Y __ AM ~Circle One) 

Disinfectant Residual {required when reporting trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): mg/L Field pH: 

Sample Type (Check Only One) Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

~istribution 
0 Entry Point (to Distribution) 

,>EJRoutine Compliance (with 62-550) 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites •• 

D Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Raw (at well or intake) 

0 Max Residence Time 

0 Avg Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

0 Clearance (permitting) 

0 Other: --------------------------------------------------------------------
0 Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

r:d ~ . 
~5 ~ ,,.Jo /7 ~):S!Y\ ?:c/z~ 

• See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

•• See 62-550.550( for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

/ -+'-:......;...<. .............. ----<-+-..:..........r:=...::;,;:,....:.=c...;:,__ __ _ 

SAMPL~ ~ERT?ICATION 

______ ___.,, '=":xz~~'-"-'-:f1'-'~""x.:::.7 d._,__.::::.-/'-----------------• do HEREBY CERTIFY 
c:s.- : (Print Title) t 

Date: 

Sampler's Fax: 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

lABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Flowers Chemical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: E83018 ..:] Certification Expiration Date: 6/30/2018 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET* 

Address: P. 0. Box 150597, Altamonte Springs, FL 32715-0597 Phone#: 407-339-5984 

Were any analyses subcontracted? 0 Yes ~No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): 

ATTACH DOH ANAL YTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATIO~to b~completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 07/12/17 

PWS ID (From Page 1): (,<-5 ) ~s3-7 y Sample Number (From Page 1}: 337485DW2 Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: 337 485 

Group(s) analyzed and results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (check all that apply) 

lnorganjcs 

0 All Except Asbestos 

0Partial 

0Nitrate 

0Nitrite 

0Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 

0 AII30 

0 All Except Dioxin 

0Partial 

D Dioxin Only 

Yolatjle Organjcs 

0 AII21 

0Partial 

Qjsjnfectjon Byproducls 

QSTrrhalomethanes 

~ HCJio,1cetlc Ac1cls 

0Chlorite 

0Bromate 

lAB CERTIFICATION 

Radjonucljdes 

0 Single Sample 

0 Qtrly Composite•• 

Secondarjes 

0AII14 

0Partial 

I, Jefferson S. Flowers, Technical Director, do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 

National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 07/17/17 

• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report and possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION AND NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

Compliance Determination (to be completed by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory ~s 0 No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle 

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: ---J'-M~-....L.~~,_,_,_;..c_ ___ _ 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS Report Number I Job ID: 337485DW2 
62-550.310(3) Disinfectant Residual (mg/L): 0.8800000 

PWS ID (From Page 1 ): 6535676 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Regulatory Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier• Method MDL MRL** Date Time Cert# 
2450 Monochloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 4.11 EPA552.3 2.00 2.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2451 Dichloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 26.7 EPA552.3 1.00 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2452 Trichloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 5.59 EPA552.3 0.500 1.0 07113/17 E83018 
2453 Monobromoacetic Acid N/A ug/L 1.00 u EPA552.3 1.00 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2454 Dibromoacetic Acid N/A ug/L 1.26 EPA552.3 0.500 1.0 07/13/17 E83018 
2456 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 ug/L 37.7 EPA552.3 0.500 07/13/17 E83018 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Regulatory Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier• Method MDL MRL** Date Time Cert# 
2941 Chloroform NIA ug!L 33.5 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2942 Bromoform N/A ug/L 0.550 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2943 Bromodichloromethane N/A ug/L 12.9 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2944 Dibromochloromethane N/A ug/L 5.51 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 07/14/17 E83018 
2950 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 ug/L 52.5 EPA524.2 0.500 07/14/17 E83018 

•• Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv) 
••• Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii) 
"*** Laboratories that use EPA methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 ug/L MRL for bromate. 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 
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Address 

Phone 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

llifC OAP O AA1'1 0 

: onsta n ow, Inc 
~ "-.J- ---L...l.l~.ll..Jilyd_ 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 

0 l'lowen Olemkal 
Laoo..-at«tes. Inc. 
481 Newburyport Ave. 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 
Bus: 407-339-5984 
Fax:407-260H6110 

0 HflWef'5 Olemlcal 
Labs-kluth 
West Par1< Industrial Plaza 
571 N.W. Mercantile Pl., Ste. 111 
Port Sl Lucie, FL 34986 
Bus: n2-343-8006 
Fax: n2-343-8089 

0 ll'klWen Chemical 
LabS-Nvrth 
812 S.W. Harvey Greene Dr. 
Madison, FL 32340 
Bus: 850-973-6878 
Fax: 850-973-6878 

www.ftowerslabs.com 

P.O. II 

Kit II 

Public Water System Type: 0 Limited Use Commercial I Public 

~munlty ONon-Communlty 0 Non-transient I Non Community 

0 Howen Olemlrol 
Labs-l(,e» 
3980 Overseas Highway 
Ste.103 
Marathon, FL 33050 
Bus: 305-743-8598 
Fax:305-743-8598 

PRESERVATIVES 

Date Tlme Accepted By I Ni•.iation 
' ' ,. 1' .. l 

--~ ')-/l()b7).'~ · ,_l.,V'\ /~ "Vb-;1 ~'--L ~- ,.,....,, "X..Tr ·pi { 

a: 
w 
"' w J: 
~ r5 ~ z z z 

Date 

d' z u 
J: J: 

Tlme 

• WHITE - Ship with Samples I To Be Returned with Results 

0 .. 
'1. .. z 

t! 
l;./:i 

ABII uofL:ished By I Afti~1bon 

o· ; gil I I' "5 

>CjL 

X~ , 

Dato Tlmo 

;I ., 
. h 

1 J I .Q: 

Accopled By I Affiliation 

fr/'1_ 

• YElLOW -Field Copy I Retain For Your Records 

Fleld 
pH CI2 Res 

. 7. ~ . ~ i 

.l 7.g- {! 

Oats Tune 



Mission: 
To protect, promote & improve the health 
of all people in Florida through integrated 
state, county & community efforts. 

Rick Scott 
Governor 

John H. Armstrong, MD, FACS 
State Surgeon General & Secretary 

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation 

January 25, 2016 

Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc. 
42747 Hwy. 27 
Davenport, FL 33837 

RE: Deer Creek Golf and RV Public Water System 
PWS ID 6535676 

2016 DRINKING WATER MONITORING REQUIREMENTS 

Monitoring & Reports Due Comments 
Microbiological ("Bacte") Monthly Disinfectant residuals must be reported invididually and 

averaged on bacte reports. Compliance for maximum 
disinfectant residual level is based on a running annual 
average. 

Monthly Operation Reports Monthly Include information about maintenance and/or abnormal 
(MORs) occurances & CT calcs. If required. 
Stage 2 Disinfection July- Sample at locational site(s) L 1 (Lot #2085) & L2 (Clubhouse-
Byproducts (DBPs) (Total September Par Pines). ***. Report disinfectant residual. 
Trihalomethans/Haloacetic 2016 
Acids (5) 
Lead and Copper (Tap June- Test in accordance with the most recently approved sampling 
Sampling) September plan. 

2018 
Consumer Confidence July 1, 2016 Data for CCR can be obtained at 
Report (CCR) & CCR & August 10, httQ://www.deQ.state.fl.us/water/drinkingwater/chemdata.htm 
Certification of Delivery 2016 

POE= Point of entry to the distribution system. Sample at each POE that is representative of each 
source of water. 

Ensure to report locations as L 1, L2, L3 etc. This should be anotated on the lab sheet "Location Code" . 

*** Ensure to anotate the location address/site identifier in the "Sample Location". 

• This is a good faith assessment of monitoring requirements for the above referenced public 
water system for calandar year 2016 and may not include additional sampling required during 
the year due to special circumstanses. This chart shall not relieve and person from any 
requirements of Florida Law. It is important for you to provide this information to your operator 
and/or sampler. 

Florida Department of Health in Polk County 
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING DIVISION 
2090 East Clower Street • Bartow, FL 33830 
PHONE: (863) 519·8330 • FAX: (863) 534·0245 • www.MyPolkHealth.org 

www.FioridaHealth.gov 
TWITTER:HealthyFLA 

FACEBOOK:FLDepartmentofHealth 
YOUTUBE: fldoh 

FLICKR: HealthyFia 
PINTEREST: HealthyFia 



Page 2 
Deer Creek Golf and RV Public Water System 

• It is strongly recommended that testing be conducted early in the monitoring period to allow 
time for retest due to possible sampling or lab errors. Annual and triennial sampling should be 
completed by 9/30 or as directed to provide time for revisions, re-test, and /or corrections. 

• Test results must be submitted to DEP within the first 10 days following the end of the required 
monitoring period, or the first 10 days following the month in which the sample results were 
received , whichever time is shortest. 

If you have any questions, please contact (863) 519-8330, ext. 12151 . 

Sincerely, 

Owen 
Devine 

Digitally signed by o.,.,en Devine 
ON: cn=Owen Devine, o:Environmental 
Engineering, ou• Department of Health in 
Polk County, 
ema~=Owen.Oevine@lflhealth.gov, c::;US 
Date: 2016.01.2S09:18:47 .OS'OO' 

Owen Devine 

Environmental Specialist II 

Email copy to: 

[Melanie Stoia] Melanie.deercreekrv@hotmail.com 

[Jennifer Alexander] jennifer@constaflow.com 



ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $35,724.57 

PAST DUE CHARGES $0.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $35,724.57 

POL~ 
.. E CEIVE;) 

• . . MAY 3 0 2017 ~.J· j 
C 0 UN T Y ~ . 

Florida's Crossroads of Opportupj'f: ________ _ 

Utilities Customer Service 
Mail Bills I Account Information 

I 0 II Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 

I 
BILL DATE I 

CURRENTCHARGESDUE ' 

05/24/17 

06/13/17 

Fax 863-298-4111 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

I 

SERVICE PERIOD 

04/07/17-05/09/17 

DAYS 

32 

BER PREVIOUS READ CURRENT READ 

35592 

USAGE (X1,000 gallons) 

3171 46502965 32421 

SERVICE CONSUMPTION (GALLONS) 

12 Inch Base Water 
W.nter Usage - 2,580,000 
PWRI/AWS Surcharge 2,580,000 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 2,580,000 
Public Service Tax 

AMOUNT FROM 
PAYMENTS OTHER 

PREVIOUS BILL DEBITS/CREDITS 

$33,828.24 $-33,828.24 $0.00 

Polk County Utilities has partnered with Paymentus, a leader in secure 
payment solutions. Paymentus can process crediUdebit card and eCheck 
payments in increments of $500 for a convenience fee of $2.75 each. 

PAST DUE 
BALANCE 

$0.00 

MONTHLY WATER 
USAGE 

CHARGE AMOUNT 

$2,084.41 
$7,351..30 - -
$774.00 

$7,768.89 
$16,718.40 
$1,021.57 

CURRENT CHARGES 

$35,724.57 

1500 

0 

-

MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN 

Payments that are received after 4:30 p.m., or paid at Amscot after 4 p.m., will be processed the next business day. 

~ Polk County Utilities 

POLK. 
P.O. Box 2019 
Bartow, FL 33831-2019 

COUNTY 

EMAI,_EO 
f;>(3\ ~~ 

ENTERED 
0 Check here and fill out change of address on reverse. 515\\ l~ 

~=:::t.r: 
t.::iE 
001903 

CREEK RV G & C CLUB INC DEER 
42749 HIGHWAY 27 
DAVENPORT, FL 33837-6821 

APPROVED ~(t1 

0000000000 0003572457 0000283457111204 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

BALANCE FORWARD $0.00 

CURRENT CHARGES $35,724.57 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $35,724.57 
- -

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 06/13/17 

Please Enter Payment Amount $ 
~--------------~ 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

POLK COUNTY UTILITIES 
PO Box 2019 
BARTOW, FL 33831 - 2019 



¥~~~I:~ 04-16 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $36,210.81 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

BILL DATE 

CUAAENTCHARGESDUE 

12 Inch Base Water 
Water Usage 
PWRIIAWS Surcharge 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 

2,620,000 
2,620,000 

2,620,000 

Public Service Tax ---·=--
- -- -. --

AMOUNT FROM OTHER 
PREVIOUS BILL 

PAYMENTS 
DEBITS/CREDITS 

$30,060.26 $-30,060.26 $-1,807.48 

Cost Distribution 
ingbird- #i-== Rcg<"tTPOiiiC- #6 ~ ;)1-:+r 

Regal Rid~e #2 _ _,--.}1olf #7 ! 

I ~ 

Eagles View #4 iril·llMiso:llaneous #9 
Osprey Pomt #3~ Social Activities#& ~-

_P.artridge-P.inesit.SJf-o.L~.t?~~+:;t'ek-----#ffi----t-?;, .~ 1 

Utilities Customer Service 
Mail Bills I Account Information 

lOll Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven. FL 33RRO 
863-2<JS-41 00 I 800-301-6039 

Fax 863-298-4111 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M.- 4:30P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

FEB 2 7 2017 

~ 

$2,084.41 
$7,551.70 
$786.b0 

$7.768.89 
$16,977.60 
$1 ,042..21 

CREDIT 
BALANCE 

CURRENT CHARGES 

$-1,807.48 

MONTHLYWATER 
1500 

USAGE 

0 

$36,210.81 

FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAR 

Payments that are received after 4:30p.m., or paid at Amscot after 4 p.m., will be processed the next business day. 

~ Polk County Utilities p A I 0 
P.O. Box 2019 /ft n POLK Bartow,FL33831-2019 V 770/IOt--

couNTv I I 
0 Check here and fill out change of address on reverse. 3 'J I 7 

:S:: CREEK RV G & C CLUB INC DEER 
-:: 42749 HIGHWAY 27 

DAVENPORT, FL 33837-6821 
001985 

0000000000 0003440333 0000283457111204 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

BALANCE FORWARD $-1 ,807.48 

CURRENT CHARGES $36,210.81 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $34,403.33 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 03/15/17 

Please Enter Payment Amount $1 jLj 
1 

L-) 0 3 ' 33 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

POLK COUNTY UTILITIES 
PO Box 2019 
BARTOW, FL 33831 - 2019 



ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $36,233.16 REC 

POL I<. 
COUNTY 

Florida's Crossroads of Opportunity 

Utilities Customer Service 
Mail Bills I Account Information PAST DUE CHARGES $1 ,703.45 

--~----------------~ 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

BILL DATE 

$37,936.61 FEB 2 6 20 )Orr Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 

02/23/16 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 03/14/16 
----------------------

PCJ~..._ 
Fax 863-298-4111 

Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 
www.polk-county.net 

SER\IICE PERIOD DAVS METER NUMBER PREVIOUS READ CURRENT READ USAGE (X1,000 gallons) ,_ 
~~ --.-

01/08/16-02/09/16 32 7177578H 10823 10823 0 
01/08/16-02/09/16 32 7177578L 89211 92584 3373 

SERVIC..;..;;;;_E _____ ~·.~-C~O=SUMPTIO (GALLONS)_~,.-----~-"CHARGE AMOUN_T_~~~~-
12 Inch Base Water $2,084.41 
Water Usage - 2,695,000 ~ $7,916.20 

- 12lnci1Base Wastewater - $7,768.89 
Wastewater Usage 2,695,000 l__ -- $17,463.60 
Public Service Tax $1,000.06 

AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

$34,069.00 

~- --~--..---. .. - ==;:::::"-"2'-.J 

-

PAYMENTS OTHER 
DEBITS/CREDITS 

$-34,069.00 $1,703.45 
----~------L------~ 

_j-

PAST DUE 
BA.tANCE CURRENT CHARGES 

3000 

MONTHLY WATER 1500 

USAGE 
0 

$36,233.16 

• 

-

-

FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAF< 



ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $34,022.73 

PAST DUE CHARGES 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

BILL DATE 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 

02/08/17-03/09/17 

12 Inch Base Water 
Water Usage 
PWRI/AWS Surcharge 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

$34,403.33 

$0.00 

$34,022.73 

03/24/17 

04/13/17 

PAYMENTS 

$-34,403.33 

2,440,000 
2,440,000 

2,440,000 

OTHER 
DEBITS/CREDITS 

$0.00 

Polk County Utilities has partnered with Paymentus, a leader in secure 
payment solutions. Paymentus can process credit/debit card and eCheck 
payments in increments of $500 for a convenience fee of $2.75 each. 

r:·ECEI\fE 

~ ~~h~: 29 2017 

Utilities Customer Service 
Mail Bills I Account Information 

I 0 II Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 

Fax 863-298-4111 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

BY: o~oo.,••••••e•••••.,.•••• 

PAST DUE 
BALANCE 

$0.00 

MONTHLY WATER 
USAGE 

CURRENT CHARGES 

$34,022.73 

1500 

0 
MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR 



CCOUNT NUIViBER 83457-111204 

ERVIC'E ADDRESS 2749 HWY 27 PH II 

YCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

OTAL CURRENT CHARGES $38,763.93 

AST DUE CHARGES $0.00 
~------------------~ 
$38,763.93 ~ ~qfe:Uf06tiNT :-RYE. ~ - I ~ 

I. BI I2.L DATE • j__ I "" :::Ill 
I -_..--- _...........,~ - o 

I 
03/f 5/16 

lr CURRENT CH-A.RGES DUE-- - 1• 
' --=-=~~~-- --~ ' . 

II 

~ POLI(RECEIVED 
• c 0 u NT y ' MAR 3 I 2016 

Florida's Crossroads of Opportunity 

Utilities Customer Service 
Mail Bills I Account InformatPo~ ( -------

1011 Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 

Fax 863-298-4111 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M.- 4:30P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

SERVICE PERIOD 

02/09/16-03/11/16 
02/09/16-03/11/16 

DAYS 

31 

METER NUMBER PREVIOUS READ CURRENT READ 

31 
7177578H 
7177578L 

10823 
92584 

10825 
96152 

SERVICE CONSUMPTION (GALLONS) , 'ARGE AMOUNT 
~--------------- ~------~-------

Water Usage 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

2,909,000 

=----=:==.t === 2,909,000 

l 

----====~~-====-=-=·~~============~~ 

$2,084.41 
$8,956.24-
$7,768.89 
$18,850.32 
$1,104.07 

--
AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

PAYMENTS 
OTHER 

DEBITS/CREDITS 
PAST DUE 
BALANCE 

CURRENT CHARGES 

$37,936.61 $-37,936.61 $0.00 

,---------ees-t-9-istr-ibution _____ ----. 
#1 Regal Point 

#2 Golf 

#6 __ 

#7 __ 
Mockingbird 

Regal Ridge 
#3 Social Activities#8 __ Osprey Point __ 

$0.00 

3000 

MONTHLYWATER 1500 

USAGE 
0 

u· . .UA Miscellaneous #9 
Eag1es- v-1€W-tt.=t #lO ::p{,/&•3. {/3 
Partridge Pines#S Deer Creek , 

$38,763.93 

I I I n I 11 
MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR 



( ACCOUNT NUMBER 1 283457-111204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II ~ POLKP~~~·~7En 
.,~ COUNT Y fl u CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $33,828.24 
Florida's Crossroads of OpportunityBY• 

Utilities Customer Service ··---------
PAST DUE CHARGES $0.00 Mail Bills I Account Information 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

BILL DATE 

~------------------~ 
$33,828.24 

I 0 I I Jim Keene Boulevard. SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33H80 
863-29~-4 I 00 I 800-30 I -6039 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 

12 Inch Base Water 
Water Usage 
PWRl/ fl.WS ""Surcnarge 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

04/24/17 

05/15/17 

2,424,000 
2,42{oub · - ·- -

2,424,000 

Fax R63-298-41 I I 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M.- 4:30 P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

$2,084.41 
$6,599.14 
$727.20 

$7,768.89 
$15,707.52 

$941 .08 

AMOUNT FROM PAYMENTS 
OTHER PAST DUE CURRENT CHARGES 

PREVIOUS BILL DEBITS/CREDITS BALANCE 

$34,022.73 $-34,022.73 $0.00 

Polk County Utilities has partnered with Paymentus, a leader in secure 
payment solutions. Paymentus can process credit/debit card and eCheck 
payments in increments of $500 for a convenience fee of $2.75 each. 

$0.00 $33,828.24 

1500 

Cost Distribution MONTHLY WATER 
USAGE 

#6 g J 'Jl.o '? 0 
APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY Mockingbird #1 __ Regal Poin 

~----------=R-eg-a~l =R~id-ge--~2~iGmf #7 __ 

Osprey Point #3 5:ll<'-I.\11Social Activities#8 __ 
EagfeWi¥reW. ars#4et/dt~filMi.s.cdl~tlfiCi!WlscM9rter 4 p.rn . will be processed the next business day. 

Partridge Pines#S 3'1"NJ1Deer Creek # 10 _!iii!_?. lf 3 _ 

~ Polk County Utilities 
P.O. Box 2019 POLK Bartow, FL 33831-2019 

EMl AILED 
~ ;;n J 11 

COUNTY I I~ RED 

D Chock hece ood fill oat chooge of '"""" oo ffi>ern'ijdB fll-

~=·i,r: 
t:L: 
001880 

CREEK RV G & C CLUB INC DEER 
42749 HIGHWAY 27 
DAVENPORT, FL 33837-6821 

APPROVED 
5-t-(J 

~~ 'f..l, Clff fOV.t.cl 
~~'e>~\1 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 ·---~ 

BALANCE FORWARD $0.00 ---~ 
CURRENT CHARGES $33,828.24 

·----------r-----------------
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $33,828.24 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 05/15/17 

Please Enter Payment Amount $ 
~--------------~ 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

POLK COUNTY UTILITIES 
PO Box 2019 
BARTOW, FL 33831 - 2019 

P.JtiD 

?/q 117 th 76;). '17 
00002834~111204 0000000000 0003382824 



CCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

ERVICE ADDRESS 2749 HWY 27 PH II 

YCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

OTAL CURRENT CHARGES $31,674.37 

AST DUE CHARGES $0.00 

1,674.37 

/25/16 

/16/16 

Florida's Crossroads of Opportunity 

Utilities Customer Service 
Mail Bills I Account Information 

lOll Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 

Fax 863-298-4111 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

SERVICE PERIOD DAYS METER NUMBER PREVIOUS READ CURREN USAGE (X1, 00 gallons) 

l 
- ·--

03/30/16-04/13/16 
03/11/16-03/30/16 
03/30/16-04/13/16 
03/11/16-03/30/16 

SERVICE 

12 Inch Base Water 
·me-r-us-age 

-
14 
19 
14 
19 

- -.~ 

46502965 1321 
7177578H 10825 10830 
7177578L 
7177578L 96152 98224 

CONSUMPTION (GALLONS) 

= 
8 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

2,722,000 
u ::.l i.J l ;>li1 DULJOU 

_-.....;;;; ........ __ 1 -~=!!!!::====-======= 

$2,084.41 
$8;047.42 
$2,890.80 

$17,638:56 
$1,013.18 

nrk' n!::h 'rrl -H l R l'<'~l p p ; 11 
_I 

I I • 

)oint """':;:1 _, 

--~;..--=~-~~;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;::::;::~ 1 ·u· H 

•U11 

·.;ocial i\L , . .IC ;#8 
- - --1 

-'----; I\li:ccllaneous #9_~ 
Deer Creek # 10 

AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

PAYMENTS 
OTHER 

DEBITS/CREDITS 
PAST DUE 
BALANCE 

CURRENT CHARGES 

$38,763.93 $-38,763.93 

o t # ){~~l;J 1~ga 

6# snoguen~::lS!J'\1: 

8#Sg!l!A!PV 1epos 

L# JIOD 

$0.00 

~#S~U!d ~3p!Jlled 

v# M~!A s~11I~ 

£# lU!Od A~Jdso 

Z# ~1Jpm lll3~-a 

$0.00 

MONTHLYWATER 
1500 

USAGE 
0 

$31,674.37 

1321 
5 
0 

2072 

-=---

9# lU!Od re1J~(l t # PJN1JU!){::lOW 
APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY 

~-----H0!'lll~!-;llS!(j-lS6t)-------' 

"--3Li Ce l ~-3 7 
Paym~_n!~ that are r!ceived after_4:30 p.m., or paid atAmsc~! after 4 p.m., will be processed~~-next_~~siness day:__ ____________________ _ 



AC".COUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $29,090.69 

PASTDUECHARGES ~$~0~.0~0 ______________ ~ 

I TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

I BILL DATE 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 

$29,090.69 

05/24/16 

06/13/16 

30 
1 

46502965 
7177578L 

1321 

)-

POLK. RECEIVE~ 
COUNTY 

Florida's Crossroads of Opportunity MAY 2 0 2 Q Jfi 
Utilities Customer Service 

Mail Bills I Account lnformatio~. 
lOll Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Ha~~rf.L ~ro. ... ____ _ 

863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 
. Fax 863-298-4111 

Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M.- 4:30 P.M. 
www.polk-county.net 

CUR E T IW ----- ---~: 
3834 

USAGE (X 1,000 gallons} 

2513 
0 

CHA . AMOUNT 
-----~----:'------------·-··-------·-· i~- ~==---=::::::::--= --~-...:::--=~--$2,084.41 

Water Usage 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

2,074,000 

2,074,000 

AMOUNT FROM OTHER 
PREVIOUS BILL PAYMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS 

PAST DUE 
BALANCE 

$5,081.30 
$7,768.89 
$13,439.52 

$716.57 

CURRENT CHARGES 

$31 ,674.37 $-31,674.37 $0.00 $0.00 $29,090.69 '----------'-- - --..1....---'--'-----..L__ ________ _,__ _____ ________ ..L__ ___ __:._ ____ __, 

,-- .Cost-Distribution- . -1 

I
. Mockingbird # 1 Regal Point #6 l 

Regal Ridge #2 Golf #7 

I Osprey Point #3 Social Activities#8----1 

[ __ _!~~les View _#4 .Mi§<!.~Jlaneous #9 1 

MONTHLYWATER 
1500 

USAGE 
0 

Partridge Pines#S _ _ Deer Creek - # 10 J 0, 0 q 0 ,[p 1 
MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JU~ 



ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 
-+--------·-·- -·-·-

42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE·ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $27,237.28 

PAST DUE CHARGES $1,786.23 
- ~-------------------~ TOTAL AM OUNT DUE $29,023.51 

. BILL DATE - - . 06/26117 

I CURRENT CHARGES DUE 07/17/17 

I 0 II Jim Keen" 13oulcvard, SR 540 • Wiut.:r Haven. FL JJSHO 
H63-21l8-4!00 I 800-301-6039 

Fa" R63-29X-4111 
Lobby Hours: K:OO A.:'\1.- 4:30 1'.!\•1. 

www.polk-county.m~t 

8BR'IIOII taliiUOD DAYI METIR NUMIIIIIR PRDIOU8 RIIAD CURREN1' READ 

[ ___ o~-9-t1_7_-o_w_o_9_,1_7 __ ~-----3-1---~~---~-s_o_~_s_s __ ~l _____ 35_~ __ 2 ____ ~1 ____ 3_n_4_7 ____ _ 

... (X1,000 CllllluMt 
2255 

I 

SERVICE CONSUMPTION IGALLON9) 
12 Inch Base Water -------- .,_ ___ _ 

WaterUsaoe 
PWRIIAWS Surcharge 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Servtce Tax 

1,807,000 
1.807.000 

1,807,000 

::~~~~;~?~ PAYME~TS -- T-- ~E~;v~~~~~ITS 

$4,4:?7.15 
$542 10 

$7,76889 
51 1.709,36 

5705.37 

'ASTnUe-:--T 
BALANCE • I CURRENT CHARGES 

--
$1,786.23 $27,237.28 $35,724.57 $-35,724.57 $1 ,786.23 ..___ ________________ ___J_ ____________ ....,.....!c__ _ _________ ...._ ______________ ...:._ _ ______________ ~J 

fwww.polk-county.net/NortheastWQ 
As required, your annual WATER QUALITY REPORT is available to you on 
the Intemet. Please follow the direct link above to your online report . 
__ Check here and return with your payment or call (863) 298-4100 to 
have a copy of your report mailed to your home. Thank You. 

MONTHLY WATER 
USAGE 

1500 

0 
JUN MAY APR~ FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SE!> AUG JU 

Payments ltlat are rece1ved nfter 4:30p.m., or paid at Amscot after ·1 p.m., will be processed the next business dny. 

POLK 
COUNT 'I' 

Polk County Utilities 
P.O. Box 2019 
Rartow. FL 33831-2019 

O Check here and fill out change of address on reverse. 

CREEK RV G & C CLUB INC DEER 
42749 HIGHWAY 27 
DAVENPORT, FL 33837-6821 

0000000000 0002902351 0000283457111204 

Please Enter Payment Amount $ 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

POLK COUNTY UTILITIES 
PO Box 2019 
BARTOW, Fl 33831 - 2019 

~---------------



SERVICE PERIOD 

05/13/16-06/13/16 

SERVICE 

12 Inch Base Water 
WaterUsage 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 

DAYS 

31 

Public Service Tax 
Cost Distributi 

l'. p l Ridg.' 

() ·prey Point 

Eagles View 

29 090.69 

#2 

$-29 090.69 

www.polk-county.net/NortheastWQ 

46502965 

CONSU 

lf6 

E' s 
3834 

,036-;000 

2,036,000 

---

#7 ---

As required, your annual WATER QUALITY REPORT is available to yo on 
the internet. Please follow the direct link above to your online report. 
__ Check here and return with your payment or call (863) 298-4100 to 
have a copy of your report mailed to your home. Thank You. 

$0.00 

MONTHLYWATER 
1500 

USAGE 
0 

$2,084.41 
$4,988:20 
$7,768.89 
$13,193.28 

$707.26 

$28,742.04 

JUN MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL 



ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 POLJ(~J:: ~· 201~n 
C 0 UN T Y~! u SERVICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 
Florida's Crossroads of OpporttR~-------­

U tilities Customer Service TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $24,053.10 

Mail Bills I Account Information PAST DUE CHARGES $886.86 
-----------~ 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

BILL DATE 

,939.96 

25/17 

1011 Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 

Fax 863-298-4111 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 14/17 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

._ 

- ------------

SERVICE PERIOD DAYS METER NUMBER PREVIOUS READ CURRENT READ USAGE (X1,000 gallons) -- - - -
06/09/17-07110/17 31 46502965 37847 39645 1798 

SERVICE CONSUMPTION (GALLONS) CHARGE AMOUNT 

12 Inch Base Water 
Watar- Usage­
PWRI/AWS Surchar:ge 

--~~~----

--------t------4·~4-7-2~990 

1,472,000 

----------- ---------~ 
$2,084.41 

---+----------ffi:3·;6EI&4G·---------

12 Inch Base Wastewater 
$441 .60 

$7 ,768.89 
$9,538.56 
$613.24 

Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

$29,023.51 

POLK 
CO UNTY 

PAYMENTS 

$-27,237.28 

1,472,000 

OTHER 
DEBITS/CREDITS 

$-899.37 

PAST DUE 
BALANCE 

$886.86 

MONTHLY WATER 
USAGE 

CURRENT CHARGES 

$24,053.10 

1500 

0 
JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG 

Payments that are received after 4:30p.m., or paid at Amscot after 4 p.m., will be processed the next business day. 

Polk County Utilities 
P.O. Box 201 9 
Bartow, FL33831-2019 

E/MAI LED 
I dB/11@ 

A; :--,r: ·~v~..; 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BALANCE FORWARD 

CURRENT CHARGES 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

283457-111204 

$886.86 

$24,053.10 

$24,939.96 

D Check here and fill out change of address on reverse. ~r 'Jr( 7 CURRENT CHARGES DUE 08/14/17 
\ 

vJ( j '-cr<Z~Iease Enter Payment Amount$ 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: p A I D 
~~.1: CREEK RV G & c CLUB INC DEER POLK COUNTY UTILITIES Bl4l \1 
Ll:!i: 42749HIGHWAY27 P08ox2019 
001933 DAVENPORT, FL 33837-6821 BARTOW, FL 33831 _ 2019 /# ll c:;t 33 

~ tt4.?~ late.-~ ooM fro\ slttt/n 4-B-lltro 
~ooWVd~gDooo~8?J4~~~~ I::$~. 10 ~· •~·nn\.: 



ACCOUNT NUMBER 

SERVICE ADDRESS 

CYCLE-ROUTE 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 

PAST DUE CHARGES 

' ::f9TAL AMOUNT. DUE 
.. . ' 

.•.I? ILL DATE 

, CURRENT CHARGES•DUE 

SE r• E PERIOD 

06/13/16-07/15/16 

SERVICE 
_ J2Jnc.b.B..aJ>.e.Wate.r_ _ _____ 

Water Usage 
12 Inch B-ase Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public SeiVice Tax 

AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

$28,742.04 

283457-111204 

427 49 HWY 27 PH II 

04-16 ~j) 

$28,338.34 
' I' 

I $0 oo _________ 
I $28,338.34 ,., 

07/25/16 J-. ~ 
~~~--------------~ 

08/15/16 

AVS 

32 46502965 

CEI 

6188 

Utilities Customer Service 
Mail Bills I Account Information 

1011 Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-298-4100/800-301-6039 

Fax 863-298-4111 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

8489 2301 

CONSUM 0 ( LLONS) (; U IT J 

- --~ ---· 

1,992,000 

1,992,000 

PAYMENTS OTHER 
DEBITS/CREDITS 

$-28,742.04 $0.00 

---~.Q~4.41 -$4,880.40 -
$7 ,768.89 

$1 2,908.16 
$696.48 

- ------

---- - - -- -- --

j 

PAST DUE CURRENT CHARGES BALANCE 

$0.00 

MONTHLYWATER 
1500 

USAGE 

0 

$28,338.34 

JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG 



ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $23,530.33 

PAST DUE CHARGES $931.20 
~----------------~ 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

BILL DATE 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 

07/1 0/17-08/08/17 

I $24,461.53 

I 08/25/17 

09/14/17 

DAYS 

29 39645 

POL T<nE CEIVr"' 
~ c o u N T ~ ~ ~UG 3 0 201~--l 

~ ~ ~. 
Florida's Crossroads of Opporturlitt' ~- J 

Utilities Customer Service C\~---
Mail Bills I Account Information 

1011 Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 

Fax 863-298-4111 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

CURRENT 'qEAD USAGE (X1 ,000 gallons) 

1725 
··---

41370 

SERVICE CONSUMPTION (GALLONS) CHARGE AMOUNT 
--------------- ---------------

1===~ter --------· --------·· - 1-,4-1-7,{}90 -·· ----~ - ---------- ------------ ~~:~~~::~ 
PWRI/AWS Surcharge 1,417,000 $425.10 
12 Inch Base Wastewater $7,768.89 
Wastewater Usage 1 ,417,000 $9,182.16 
Public Service Tax $598.12 

AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

$24,939.96 

PAYMENTS 

$-24,053.10 

OTHER 
DEBITS/CREDITS 

$44.34 

Effective 8/2/17, Polk County returned to Year Round Water Conservation 
Irrigation Schedule. The schedule is as follows: 
Odd numbered Homes/Businesses -Wednesday and/or Saturday 
Even numbered Homes/Businesses -Thursday and/or Sunday 
Common Areas- Tuesday and/or Friday 
More information can be located at polk-county.net or watermatters.org 

PAST DUE 
BALANCE 

$931.20 

MONTHLY WATER 
USAGE 

CURRENT CHARGES 

$23,530.33 

1500 

0 
AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP 

Payments that are received after 4:30p.m .. or paid at Amscot after 4 p.m., will be processed the next business day. 

~ Polk County Utilities 
P.O. Box 2019 

POLK Bartow, FL 33831-2019 
COUNTY 

D Check here and fill out change of address on reverse. 

~ 
000637 

CREEK RV G & C CLUB INC DEER 
42749 HIGHWAY 27 
DAVENPORT, FL 33837-6821 

Bank Draft 

0000000000 0002446153 0000283457111204 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

BALANCE FORWARD $931.20 

CURRENT CHARGES $23,530.33 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $24,461.53 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 09/14/17 

Please Enter Payment Amount $ I Bank Draft-Do Not Pay I 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

POLK COUNTY UTILITIES 
PO Box 2019 
BARTOW, FL 33831 - 2019 



---------------------------~---- ·--- - --------------- --

~ POL~.~;·~6En 7 "'-,.., C 0 U N T y , u 
. . ·. 

. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE . 

BILL DATE 
1 

CURRENT CHA~GES ' DUE 1 

Florida's Crossroads of Oppor~IJf)ity 
Utilities Customer Service·-------­

Mail Bills I Account Infm·mation 
lOll Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 

863-298-4100/800-301-6039 
Fax 863-298-4111 

Lobtiy Hours: 8:00A.M.- 4:30 P.M. 
www.polk-county.net 

SERVICE PERIOD 

07/15/16-08/11/16 

METER NU ER PREVIOU READ cu 
8489 

SERVICE SUMPTION (GALLO 

12 Inch Base Water 
Water Usage 
·12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

AMOUNT FROM 

ost 

1,500,000 

1,500,000 

OTHER 

Mookingbit:d-#.1====- ~--'f#m6----:---l 
! 

Regal Ridge #2__ #7__ 1 

Osprey Point #3 __ Social Activities#8__ j 

Eagles View #4 Miscellaneous #9 j 

Partridge Pines#~ Deer CreelL_!#'l0 ~3,Bb} t- ~:)q 

~·.---

10249 

$2,084.41 
$3,675.00 
$7,768.89 
$9,720.00 
$575.94 

PAST DUE 
NCE 

CURRENT CHARGES 

MONTHLY WATER 
1500 

USAGE 
0 

23 824.24 

AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEF 



ACCOUNT ~WMBER 283457-111204 

SERiJICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-1 6 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $25,484.92 

PAST DUE CHARGES 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

I BILL DATE 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 

$1,191 .21 

$26,676.13 

09/23/16 

10/13/16 

29 

~ ~gh{s~~s~~~~ 
Utilities Customer Service 

Mail Bills I Account Information 
lOll Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 

863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 
. Fax 863-298-4111 

Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 
www.polk-county.net 

C 0 T 
------- $2,084.41 ---~~~ 

·- Water USage- - - - ---,--;ssT,miT! _ _ _ -- ---- -~:--rfa-:-4·.,---------. 

12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

1,681 ,000 

AMOUNT FROM OTHER 
PREVIOUS BILL DEBITS/CREDITS 

Mockingbird # 1 Regal Point #6 __ 

~-n:~::~~--=:~ A~~~i~::----~ 
I Eagles View #4 Miscellaneous #9 I MONTHLY WATER 

. ~ I USAGE 
j Partridge Pines#5 Deer Creek #l 0 -~-l.l?&;, f3 
I I 
'----------- ----.------ - ----------·--· j 

-----·-········ ·---- ---· ···-·· · 

$7,768".89 
$10,892.88 

$620.29 

CURRENT CHARGES 

$25,484.92 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
DUE 

1500 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT 



' ·-~------~---------~ 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 427 49 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $29,908.18 

PAST DUE CHARGES $0.00 

$29,908.18 

¥ .. ~gb~~~;2-; · :~~ ~ 
Utilities Customer Service: r 

Mail Bills I Account Jnformatioif -~-----
1011 Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 

863-29~1-4100 I 800-301-6039 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

BILL DATE 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 

10/25/16 

11/14/16 f » . Fax 863-298-4111 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

09/09/16-1 0/10/16 

12 Inch Base Water 
WaterUsage 
PWRIIAWS Surcharge 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

$26,676.13 

31 

PAYMENTS 

$-26,676.13 

2,088,000 

OTHER 
DEBITS/CREDITS 

$0.00 

,-------\.,..ost.Distrib.utiUJ.J_ _____ ____, 
Mockingbird # 1 Regal Point #6 __ 

Regal Ridge #2 Golf #7 __ 
I Osprey Point #3 __ Social Activities#8 __ 

L_____&gles View #4 Miscellaneous #9 ~ 
Partridge Pin~s#S __ Deer Creek #1 0 ,). q ct 0 8' · l g 

• 
r -,.- • •' 

PAST DUE 
BALANCE CURRENT CHARGES 

$0.00 

MONTHLY WATER 
1500 

USAGE 
0 

$29,908.18 

OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV 

Payments that are received after 4:30p.m., or paid at Am~cot after 4 p.m., will be processed the next b~2~~~~ day:......_. ____ ____ -------------------



ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

SERVIC.E ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $30,594.74 

PASTDUECHARGES ~$~0~.0~0----~~~~~~ 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

BILL DATE 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 

1 0/10/1 6-11/09116 

ER CE 
12 Inch Base Water 

- wate·rusgge 
PWRI/AWS Surcharge 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

$29,908.18 

~30 ,594.74 

~ 1/23/16 

12/13/16 

PAYMENTS 

$-29,908.18 

Cost Distribution 

2,158,000 
2,158,000 

2,158,000 

OTHER 
DEBITS/CREDITS 

$0.00 

Mrrcktn-g!Jird- #l R:e-g-at-Painr-#6 __ 1 

Regal Ridge #2 Golf #7 j 

j_ 
!J.,. 

P ~ 
~ OLK . t=pJEO 

COUNTY . 
Florida's Crossroads of OpportuniN Q V L ~ 2 0 16 

Utilities Customer Service 
Mail Bills I Account Information 

1011 Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Wirf\(}Jayeu,.FI 33880 
863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 

PAST DUE 
BALANCE 

$0.00 
· - ------ ....-

Fax 863-298-4111 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

•• 

$2,084.41 
$5;"306.38-
$647.40 

$7,768.89 
$13,983.84 

$803.82 

CURRENT CHARGES 

$30,594.74 

•• 

Osprey Point #3 Social Activities#8 · I . MoNTHL v wATER 

Eagle~ View #4 Miscellaneous #9 J usAGE 

--Partridge..Pines#S-- Deer-Creek---ltl-0-1 Q,-D(\d; ,I L\_ 

1500 

0 
NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC 



.ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $35,145.17 

PAST DUE CHARGES 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

BILL DATE 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 

12/23/15 

Utilities Customer Service 
Mail Bills I Account Information 

lOll Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 

, Fax 863-298-4111 
Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 

www.polk-county.net 

DAYS 
32 
32 

METER NUMBeR PREVIOt!JS READ CURRENT READ 
10823 
86140 

USAGE (X1,000 gallons) 
0 7177578H 10823 

7177578L 83039 

SERVICE CONSUMPTION (GAl.. ONS) CHARGE AMOUNT 
$2,084.41 
$7,469.08_ 
$7,768.89 

$16,867.44 

12 Inch Base Water 
Water Usage .. . . .. 2,603,000 - -"12inchsase wastewater _ _____ ______ ----·-·----- -----···· -·--- -- · 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

PREVIOUS BILL 
PAYMENTS 

2,603,000 

DEBITS/CREDITS 

r
'fhe-popular2tl1 6-F'otk-eounty·tJtlhties-Water·eons-eroation-ealendar is 
available . Please call (8~o:sflffl~tfi00fil()fifflce. 

Mockingbird # 1 Regal Point #6 __ 

$955.35 

BALANCE 
CURRENT CHARGES 

3000 

MONTHLYWATER 1500 

USAGE 
0 

3101 

TOTAL AMOUNT l 
DUE 

·, ' 

I I I I I Re:al Ridge #2 Golf #7 
rey Point #3 Social Activities#8 

DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB JAN 

Eagles View #4 _ _ Miscellaneous #9----::--
Partridge Pines#S Deer Creek #I03CJ'"7 I <-/6~ 17 

Payments that are received after 4:30p.m., or paid at Amscot after 4 p.m., will be processed the next business _qay._ 



¥~ ~~h~ ~~NCO~ ~ ~~~ D ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-11 1204 

SERVICE ADDRESS 427 49 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ., 

BILL DATE 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 

33 609.43 

0.00 p 

33 609.43 
I 

2/27/16 
I 

1/17/17 

Utilities Customer Service 
Mail Bills I Account lnforma~Ji r ·-· ---~----.. 

I 0 II Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-298-41 00 I 800-301-6039 

, Fax ~6:-298-4111 . Jr.' A I D 
Lobby Hours. 8.00 A.M.- 4.30 P. . / / _ lc 

www.polk-county.net I I 3 n e.A'(; (}()Q 

,---------------,---------w----------~~--------~------ICEPI!:RIOD 

11/09/16-12/08/16 29 

12 Inch Base Water 
- - Wete.rJJsage --~~~~~~~ 

PWRI/AWS Surcharge 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

$30,594.74 

PAYMENTS 

$-30,594.74 

Cost Distribution 

- 2,1106 ,000 
2,406,000 

2,406,000 

OTHER 
DEBITS/CREDITS 

$0.00 

Mockmgo ird_ #_l -Rega Point #o8; Q,')9 Sri 
Regal Ridge #2jqZ:( lf0Golf #7 

tv~ ----

i 

Osprey Point #3..5 0.3~ Social Activities#8 J 
Eagles View #41.137.3~iscellaneous #9 

~e-Pines#s3%~beer-Greek---#Hmth ~ . q o 

$2,084.41 .. 
--'---~-~ $6.,511.66_ =:::!:i:=:::C,~--==-iiiiiiiiiiil 

$721.80 
$7,768.89 

··~e .... _ I . 
$15,590.88 

$931 .79 • 
--• .. r • 

-,.. --
PAST DUE 
BALANCE 

CURRENT CHARGES 

~Q,Q_Q l $33,609.43 

MONTHLY WATER 
1500 

USAGE 
0 

DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB JAN 

Payments that are received after 4:30p.m., or paid at Amscot after 4 p.m., will be processed the next business day. 

~ 
POLK 

COUNTY 

Polk County Utilities 
P.O. Box 2019 
Bartow, FL 33831-2019 

0 Check here and fill out change of address on reverse. 

001907 

CREEK RV G & C CLUB INC DEER 
42749 HIGHWAY 27 
DAVENPORT, FL 33837-6821 

0000000000 0003360943 0000283457111204 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

BALANCE FORWARD $0.00 

CURRENT CHARGES $33,609.43 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $33,609.43 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 01/17/17 

Please Enter Payment Amount $[33) lo OS. y 2:> 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

POLK COUNTY UTILITIES 
PO Box2019 
BARTOW, FL 33831 - 2019 

ENTER~ 



~----~.-~-----------,------------------~ 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

SERVICE ADDRESS 

283457-111204 

42749 HWY 27 PH II 

CYCLE-ROUTE 04-16 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $34,069.00 

s 

~ ~~~!S;Nc2~ ~ ~~ D 
PASTDUECHARGES $~0_. 0_0 ________________ ~ 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

! 

BILL DATE 

_ CURRENT CHARGES DUE 

$34.~69.00 
I 

01/2~/16 
I 

02/1 ~/16 

Mail Bills I Account Information 
I 0 II Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 

863-298-4100/800-301-6039 
Fax 863-298-4111 

Lobby Hours: 8:00A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 
www.polk-county.net 

SERVICE PERIOD DAYS METER NUMBER PREVIOUS READ GE (X1 ,0DO gallons) 

12/08/15-01/08/16 
12/08/15-01/08/16 

SERVICE 

12 Inch Base Water 
.Wat8r Usage 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

31 
31 

10823 --r---
86140 

-----lr------·- 2,5j2,QQQ_ _____ , 

2,512,000 

---.!','----~---- 0 

$2,084.41 
-- $7.025.82-

$7,768.89 
$16,277.76 

$911.12 

3071 

AMOUNT FROM PAYMENTS 
OTHER PAST DUE CURRENT CHARGES 

PREVIOUS BILL DEBITS/CREDITS BALANCE 

$35,145.17 $-35,145.17 $0.00 

.---- - - ---eosrt>tstributton.---------

Mockingbird # 1 Regal Point #6 ---
Regal Ridge #2 Golf #7 ---
Osprey Point #3 Social Activities#8 

---
Eagles.Y.ie:w-#.4 Mi8Gellaneeus-- #9---' 

$0.00 

3000 

MONTHLY WATER 1500 

USAGE 
0 

Partridge Pines#S Deer Creek --- #I03.i2iP CJ tJO 

$34 ,069.00 

1 111 n 111111 
JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB 

____ -----~f!lents thaJ.~eceiv~~ after 4:30 p.m., or paid at Amscot after 4 p.m., will b~processed the next pusiness daY.:__ ___ __ .... __________ _________ _ 



f-A_c_co_u_N_T_N_u_M_B_E_R __ --+_28_3_45_7_-1_11_2_04 ____ _,__,..· E C E l 
SERVICE ADDRESS 42749 HWY 27 PH II 

1--C-YC_L_E--R-0-U-TE-----+-0-4--16---------j JAN 2 7 
POLK 

c 0 u N T y ENTERED 
Florida's Crossroads of Opportunity 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $30,060.26 Utilities Customer Service 

j[P~A~S~T~D~U~E~C~H~A~R~G~E~s::;::!$~0~.0~0~==~~~~=~PtJr ------- Mail Bills I Account Information 
L:, $

30
,
060

_
26 

lOll Jim Keene Boulevard, SR 540 • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

BILL DATE 
863-298-4100 I 800-301-6039 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 
-- ------

01/25/17 Fax 863-298-4111 

02
;
14

;
17 

11 ~ Lobtiy Hours: 8:00A.M.- 4:30P.M. 
~ www.polk-county.net 

000 
12/08/16-01 06/17 2655 

---~+---------$2.084...4 '----~------t ;:::::-:;::::--=:::;::::::~=:::::~::::--:2;-:, 1~o;;4,~oruoo:;- $5. 154 .8o Water Usage 
PWRI/AWS Surcharge 2,104,000 $631.20 
12 Inch Base Wastewater 
Wastewater Usage 
Public Service Tax 

AMOUNT FROM 
PREVIOUS BILL 

$33,609.43 

-
PAYMENTS 

$-33,609.43 

Cost Distribution 

2,104,000 

OTHER 1-

DEBITS/CREDITS 

$0.00 

~---·d:ingbird #1 Regal Point --- - 1ffi 7,5o't.,;S' 
·Qa! Ridge #2 Golf #7 I 
i!rcy Point #3'/50(/~ocial Activities#R II 

. ' ll·s View #41_7_00'i1vfiscellaneous #9 __ 
'-----.~1=· u.,..,...· 1 ,-...........,..~~~- ~tecr€rcek #10 J 0,13(o.J 3 

$7,768.89 
$13.633.92 ,, I '':J· ---L $787.04 • ··t;. 

•• ...... 
. PAST DUE 

CURRENT CHARGES BALANCE 

$0.00 

MONTHLY WATER 
1500 

USAGE 
0 

$30,060.26 

JAN DEC NOV OCT SEP AUG JUL JUN MAY APR MAR FEB 

Payments that are received after 4:30p.m., or paid at Amscot after 4 p.m., will be processed the next business day. 

~ 
POLK 

COUNTY 

Polk County Utilities 
P.O. Box 2019 
Bartow, FL 33831-2019 

PAID 
J/6 J J7 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 283457-111204 

BALANCE FORWARD $0.00 

CURRENT CHARGES $30,060.26 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $30,060.26 

CURRENT CHARGES DUE 0 Check here and fill out change of address on reverse. c,{L Jt7 ](>{>5..£' _0_2_/1-;::4=/1=7=======~ 

Please Enter Payment Amount $ \ 30
1 
Q(pQ, Q-(p 

001892 

CREEK RV G & C CLUB INC DEER 
42749 HIGHWAY 27 
DAVENPORT, FL 33837-6821 

DDOOOODOOD 0003006026 0000283457111204 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

POLK COUNTY UTILITIES 
PO Box 2019 
BARTOW, FL 33831 - 2019 



DOCKET NO. 160248-WS ATTACHMENT B

DEER CREEK RV GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB (DCC)
DEVELOPMENT OF INITIAL RATES FOR METERED SERVICE

14.44095039

        DEER CREEK INDIVIDUAL METER    DEER CREEK INDIVIDUAL METER
    POLK COUNTY WATER RATES                           WATER RATES   POLK COUNTY WASTEWATER RATES               WASTEWATER RATES

                     Based on 907 Billing Units                 Based on 907 Billing Units

Water - 12" Meter Water - 12" Meter Water-All Meters WW - 12" Meter WW - 12" Meter Water-All Meters
Base Rate 2,084.41$                Base Rate 2.64$      Base Rate 7,768.89$                Base Rate 8.95$      

0-2150 kgals 2.45$                       0-3 kgals 3.48$      per 1,000 gal All gals 6.48$                       All gals 6.77$      per 1,000 gal
2151-4300 kgals 4.86$                       over 3 kgals 6.52$      per 1,000 gal

PWRI/AWS 0.30$                       Incorporated into above rates
Incorporated into above rates PSC Reg. Assmt. Fee 4.5%

Polk CountyTax 10% Incorporated into above rates
PSC Reg. Assmt. Fee 4.5% Incorporated into above rates EXPLANATION OF RATE DEVELOPMENT

Initial gallonage charge increased by 10% for UAW
DCC is billed for all water by Polk County based on its published Commercial rate for a 12" meter.

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Wastewater is billed based on the same gallons based on the County's published commercial rate for a 12" meter.
Rates eff. 10/1/17 Water-All Meters Added to the water rate is a $0.30 per 1,000 gallons surcharge for water resource & alternative water supply.

Base Rate 2,136.52$                Base Rate 2.71$      In addition, there is a 10% tax on water charges. The surcharge and tax do not apply to the wastewater charges.
0-2150 kgals 2.51$                       0-3 kgals 3.55$      per 1,000 gal The County has passed a resolution authorizing a 2.5% annual index increase in the water rates, exclusive of the surcharge.

2151-4300 kgals 4.98$                       over 3 kgals 6.68$      per 1,000 gal These increase will be effective on October 1 of the years 2017-2019. 
PWRI/AWS 0.30$                       Incorporated into above rates per 1,000 gal

Polk CountyTax 10% Incorporated into above rates
There are 907 billing units in Deer Creek. Each individually metered customer is billed the prorated Polk County
base charge plus the Polk County gallonage charge based on metered gallons. The rate block of 0-3 kgals reflects  

Rates eff. 10/1/18 Water-All Meters the prorated Polk County block [ 2,150 kgls/907 = 3 kgals. Although there are 4 rate blocks in the Polk County  
Base Rate 2,189.93$                Base Rate 2.78$      rate, Deer Creek never uses water in excess of the second block.

0-2150 kgals 2.57$                       0-3 kgals 3.63$      per 1,000 gal
2151-4300 kgals 5.11$                       over 3 kgals 6.84$      per 1,000 gal The summation of DCC's individual meter readings does not total the gallonage billed by the County because those 

PWRI/AWS 0.30$                       Incorporated into above rates per 1,000 gal meter readings do not include an allowance for Unaccounted for Water. As the PSC allows 10% Unaccounted for
Polk CountyTax 10% Incorporated into above rates Water as a reasonable amount, the initial gallonage charge for water has been increased by 10% to recognize this.

In addition, the developed rates include  a multiplier to recover the 4.5% Regulatory Assessment Fee for which the
Rates eff. 10/1/19 Water-All Meters utility will be responsible.

Base Rate 2,244.68$                Base Rate 2.84$      
0-2150 kgals 2.64$                       0-3 kgals 3.72$      per 1,000 gal

2151-4300 kgals 5.23$                       over 3 kgals 7.00$      per 1,000 gal
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